Republic of the Philippines
Department of Environment and Natural Resources

MIMAROPA Region
PROVINCIAL ENVIRONMENT AND NATURAL RESOURCES OFFICE

September 7, 2022

e

DER™ teme e v,
| 5 FMEROPA REGCAGE SEETEN
MEMORANDUM 2 3 N THY
REECEIVED
FOR : The Regional Executive Dirtector 21 ern 9099 f
DENR MIMAROPA Region L 5
1515 L & S Bldg. Ermita, Manila B INCOING o i
RYy. FQUTE O
Sl b
THRU : The ARD for Technical Services : ,f
ATT’N : The Chief, Surveys and Mapping Division
FROM : The OIC, PENR Officer
SUBJECT SUBMISSION OF LACKING REQUIREMENTS NEEDED FOR

APPROVAL OF SURVEY PLANS

In compliance to the letters of Regional Office Surveys and Mapping Division, submitted
are the lacking requirements of PLS Survey Project of Occidental Mindoro for approval of
survey plans.

Please see attached matrix of letters from Regional Office and the lacking requirements
complied by this Office.

For information, evaluation and approval.

ERN . TANADA

TSD/RPS

So. Pag-asa, Brgy. Payompon, Mamburao, Occidental Mindoro
Email: penroocc.mindoro@denr.gov.ph



LETTERS FROM SURVEYS & MAPPING UIVISION WITH LACKING REQUIREMENTS REQUIRED
AND LACKING REQUIREMENTS SUBMITTED BY THE PENRO OCC. MINDORO

. . . - : Submitted lackin
Date Subject Survey Claimant Lot No. Location Lacking Requirements . 9
requirements
May 20,2022 |Trans No. 27200 Erlinda Wandali, et. al 651-51, Csd-4B-003176 |Sta. Cruz, Occ. Mindoro Please conform your resultant lot based Corrected and conformed
on mother lot computation lot data computation
May 23,2022 |Trans. No. 27201 George V. Villaflores, et. al 1821, Pls-41 Lubang, Occ. Mindoro Pls use this tie line S 58 18E 6713.670 Corrected lot data computation
as per required corrected tie line
May 23,2022 |Trans No. 27184 Republic of the Philippines 1308, Cad-1275, Magsaysay, Occ. Mindoro  |Pls submit certified reference of Lot 1308, Certified reference but complied
Magsaysay Cadastre Cad 1275-D w/ certification of no record from
Record Officer of CENRO San Jose
Aug. . No. s . Mi
ug. 10,2022 |Trans. No. 28618 PCG Rep. by PO2 Allan Bandong 3573, 3574, 3575, San Jose, Occ. Mindoro Pls submit Lot 1, Ts-225 O
3576, 3577, All Ts-225
July 13,2022  |Trans. No. 28422 R.P. Rep. by Capt. Leonora Z. Guiral Abandoned Road Calintaan, Occ. Mindoro 1. Transmittal of survey returns LMB Form Transmittal LMB form GSD-E-4
GSD-E-4; duly filled-up and signed by the
2. Certified copy of Sangguniang Resolution;  |Geodetic Engineer;
3. Indorsement/Transmittal from PENR/ SB Resolution;
CENR Officer. Indorsement of CENRO & PENRO;
Letter from DPWH w/ correspond
July 13,2022  |Trans. No. 28422 R.P. Rep. by Capt. Leonora Z. Guiral Abandoned Road Calintaan, Occ. Mindoro 1. Transmittal of survey returns LMB Form to the DPWH ROW Aquisition
GSD-E-4; Manual Guidelines
2. Certified copy of Sangguniang Resolution;
3. Indorsement/Transmittal from PENR/
CENR Officer.
July 13,2022  |Trans. No. 28423 R.P. Rep. by Capt. Leonora Z. Guiral Abandoned Road Calintaan, Occ. Mindoro Submit clearance from DPWH
July 14,2022 |[Trans. No. 28442 Diomedes de Mesa Free Patent San Jose, Occ. Mindoro Submit of PENRO/CENRO Indorsement/ Transmittal LMB Form GSD-E-4

Transmittal and adapt transmittal of

duly filled-up and signed by the

Survey Returns LMB form mwc-m-\

Geodetic Engineer;

[

Indorsement of CENRO & PENRO

PR




July 18,2022  |Trans. No. 28444 Republic of the Philippines 2226, Cad-1245-D, Case 6 |Sablayan, Occ. Mindoro Conform your computation with previously Lot Data computation of Lot
approved LDC of Lot 2226, Cad-1245-D 2226, Cad-1245-D Sablayan
Sablayan Cadastre see attached file Cadastre
Aug. 16,2022 |Trans. No. 28620 R.P. Rep. by Laila M. Agnes 5665, Ts-243 Magsaysay, Occ. Mindoro  |Submit new lot data computation New Lot Data computation
for Lot 5665-A, corners on the plan
Leonora Sumande, et. al 6238-A and B, Brgy. Iriron, Calintaan New lot data computation as

Csd-4B-000992

per required Tie line

N 08-53 W, 37,561.57 m.

R.P. Rep. by Brgy. Capt.

3621, Ts-225

Brgy. Caminawit, San Jose

Certified Technical Description

Danilo A. Centeno

with certification of no records

from Records Officer of

CENRO San Jose




Republic of the Philippines
Department of Environment and Natural Resources
& MIMAROPA Region

——u!"""" Community Environment and Natural Resources Office
Brgy. Labangan, San Jose, Occidental Mindoro

— Tel. Number (043) 457- 0236 / (043) 742-6627
Email: cenrosanjose@denr.gov.ph
CERTIFICATION
TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

THIS IS TO CERTIFY that based on records of this Office Lot 3621, Ts-225
located at Caminawit, San Jose, Occidental Mindoro has no record on file of Technical
Description in this Office.

This certification is issued for attachment of Plan as surveyed for Republic of the

Philippines Rep by Barangay Capt. Danilo A, Centeno surveyed under Public land Survey
(PLS).

Issued this 10 day of August 2022 at DENR-CENRO San Jose, Occidental Mindoro.

Prepared by: Reviewed by:
MARIA fAZ C. CAPITAN RHUDORA A. GARCIA
Recofds Officer MO IIIX Chief, RPS




Republic of the Philippines
o — Department of Environment and Natural Resources
— MIMAROPA Region

w-»:'
S
MAY 2 5 2072
SUBJECT - Transaction No, 27200
Claimant . ERLINDA WANDALI ET.AL.
[.ocation o SANTA CRUZ, OCCIDENTAL MINDORO
Lot : 651-51, CSD-4B-003176

ENGR. LAVADIA, Mary Dominique B. (ADMIN)
MAMBURAO OCC. MINDORO

Ma’am:

This has reference to the survey you submitted for approval. However, the verification of
the survey returns is being held in abeyance at |

Unit: FIFO Final Projection
User : REIAN D. BUENAFE
Process . Verification and Projection

for reason enumerated below :
Please conform your resultant lot based on your mother lot computation

PURSUANT to DMC No. 2010-13 as amended by LMC No. 2017-002 you are hereby
given 60 days from receipt of this letter to submit through mail the necessary
requirements/documents to Ms. Gloriemae D. Arojado of the Office of the Surveys and Mapping
Division or through our e-mail address: smdon/meivasi@gmai.com indicating in the subject the
Transaction No., otherwise your survey will be rejected without further notice.

For your information and comphance, please.

JOCELYN .
Chief, Surveys and Control Sect

RILE
B/ LAMS Coordinator

DENR by the Bay Bldg., 1515 Roxas Boulevard, Frmat, Manila
DENR VOIP (02) 8248-31367/R8249-3367 loc 2701
Wehsite: bip Sommarops denr gov phi
Email: mumaroperegionid denr.gov ph




LMB Form No. GSD-B-11

LOT DATA COMPUTATION SHEET

Sheet : 1 / 1

Lot No. : Lot 651-51 Date Surveyed:

Owner : ERLINDA WANDALI, ET. AL. MARY DOMINIQUE B. LAVADIA
Surname, Given Name Geodetic Engineer

Location : PINAGTURILAN (SAN PEDRO),SANTA CRUZ,OCCIDENTAL MINDORO,MINDORO

Surv. Sym. & No. : L.R.C. No.

e +

| Sta | Azimuth | COORDINATES | Line | Bearing |

| Cor | Distance b e e e e e e e e e e e e o o o e e o e e |

| | Bearing | Northings | Eastings | Desc | Distance |

t=== ===+

Reference: PLS-22, BLLM 1, STA CRUZ

TP 30,000.000 30,000.000
TP-1 N 16° 55' E
1,473,790.49

1 1,439,980.968  458,966.302
1-2 N 08° 45' W
P.S. 15.79

2 1,439,996.574  458,963.900
2-3 N 15° 39' W
P.S. 10.45

3 1,440,006.639  458,961.081
3-4 N 63° 23' E
P.S. 13.46

4 1,440,012.669  458,973.114
4-5 N 66° 30' E
P.S. 17.42

5 1,440,019.616  458,989.086
5-6 S 15° 52' E
P.S. 34.03

6 1,439,986.885  458,998.394
61 S 79° 33' W
P.S. 32.63

1 1,439,980.968  458,966.302

AREA = 943 Sg. m.

Data Prepared by: Date: Original Computed by: Date:
Preparation Checked by: Date: Duplicate Computed by: Date:
Compared and Finally Checked by: and Date:

Printed For the Exclusive Use by:

GEODETIC ENGINEERS OF THE PHILIPPINES, INC.
43 Mariveles Street, Sta. Mesa Heights,
Quezon City, Philippines

Authorized by The Lands Management Bureau
Until December 31, 2016



IMB Form No. GSD-B-11

LOT DATA COMPUTATION SHEET

Sheet : 2 / 2

Lot No. Lot 651-51-A Date Surveyed:
Owner ERLINDA WANDALI, ET. AL. MARY DOMINIQUE B. LAVADIA

Surname, Given Name Geodetic Engineer
Location : PINAGTURILAN (SAN PEDRO),SANTA CRUZ,OCCIDENTAL MINDORO,MINDORO
Surv. Sym. & No. : LR, C. No. &
T T +
| Sta | Azimuth | COORDINATES | Line | Bearing |
| Cor | Distance e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e s T e e |
| | Bearing | Northings | Eastings | Desc | Distance |
+ == ==+

AREA = 697 Sq. m.

Data Prepared by: Date: Original Computed by: Date:
Preparation Checked by: Date: Duplicate Computed by: Date:
Compared and Finally Checked by: and Date:

Printed For the Exclusive Use by:
GEODETIC ENGINEERS OF THE PHILIPPINES,
43 Mariveles Street, Sta. Mesa Heights,
Quezon City, Philippines

Authorized by The Lands Management Bureau
Until December 31, 2016

INC.



b

IMB Form No. GSD-B-11

LOT DATA COMPUTATION SHEET

Sheet : 1 / 2

Lot No. : Lot 651-51-A Date Surveyed:
Owner : ERLINDA WANDALI, ET. AL. MARY DOMINIQUE B. LAVADIA
Surname, Given Name Geodetic Engineer

Location : PINAGTURILAN (SAN PEDRO), SANTA CRUZ,OCCIDENTAL MINDORO,MINDORO
Surv. Sym. & No. : L.R.C. No.

e +
| Sta | Azimuth | COORDINATES | Line | Bearing |
| Cor | Distance e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e |
| | Bearing | Northings | Eastings | Desc | Distance |
T e R ===t

Reference: PLS-22, BLIM 1, STA CRUZ

TP 1,446,046.099 469,621.203
TP-1 S 60° 21" W
12,260,211
1=1/BDRY 1,439,980.968 458,966.302
1=2 N 08° 45" W
PG 15579
2=2/BDRY 1,439,996.574 458,963.900
2-3 N 15° 39' W
PS5 1045
3=3/BDRY 1,440,006.639 458,961.081
3-4 N 63° 22" R
BL Sl 12.96
4 1,440,012.445 458,972 .662
4-5 SAIZ R it
P.S. 10.60
5 1,440,002.127 458,975.089
5-6 N 85° 31' E
PaS: 18.61
6 1,440,003.580 458,993.646
6-7 S 15° 52" E
P.S. 17.36
7=6/BDRY 1,439,986.885 458,998.394
=1 S 79° 33' W
PSS, 32.63
1l 1,439,980.968 458,966.302
Data Prepared by: Date: Original Computed by: Date:
Preparation Checked by: Date: Duplicate Computed by: Date:
Compared and Finally Checked by: and Date:

Printed For the Exclusive Use by:

GEODETIC ENGINEERS OF THE PHILIPPINES, INC.
43 Mariveles Street, Sta. Mesa Heights,
Quezon City, Philippines

Authorized by The Lands Management Bureau
Until December 31, 2016



LMB Form No. GSD-B-11

LOT DATA COMPUTATION SHEET

Sheet : 1 / 1

Lot No. : Lot 651-51-B Date Surveyed:

Owner : ERLINDA WANDALI, ET. AL. MARY DOMINIQUE B. LAVADIA
Surname, Given Name Geodetic Engineer

Location : PINAGTURILAN (SAN PEDRO),SANTA CRUZ,OCCIDENTAL MINDORO,MINDORO

Surv. Sym. & No. : L.R.C. No. =

e +

| Sta | Azimuth | COORDINATES | Line | Bearing |

| Cor | Distance P e e e e e e QR R R o |

| | Bearing | Northings | Eastings | Desc | Distance |

T T T Emsm———————————m—————————— oo ===

Reference: PLS-22, BLLM 1, STA CRUZ

TP 1,446,046.099 469,621.203
TP=1 S 60° 23' W
12,225.26

1=6/Lot 651-51-A 1,440,003.580 458,993.646
1=2 S 85° 31" W
P.S. 18.61

2=5/Lot 651-51-A 1,440,002.127 458,975.089
2=3 N 13° 14" W
B SSk 10.60

3=4/Lot 651-51-A 1,440,012.445 458,972.662
3-4 N 63° 33" E
BUS: 0.31

4=4/Lot 651-51-A 1,440,012.669 458,973.114
4-5 N 66° 30" E
BoS 17.42

5 1,440,019.616 458,989.088
5-1 S 15° 52" E
PLS. 16.67

1 1,440,003.580 458,993.646

AREA = 246 Sg. m.

Data Prepared by: Date: Original Computed by: Date:
Preparation Checked by: Date: Duplicate Computed by: Date:
Compared and Finally Checked by: and Date:

Printed For the Exclusive Use by:

GEODETIC ENGINEERS OF THE PHILIPPINES, INC.
43 Mariveles Street, Sta. Mesa Heights,
Quezon City, Philippines

Authorized by The Lands Management Bureau
Until December 31, 2016



éa Republic of the Philippines

Department of Environment and Natural Resources

“"F:_,-—w-- MIMAROPA Region

——
e
MAY 2 5 2022
SUBJECT . Transaction No. 27201
Claimant - GEORGE V. VILLAFLORES ET.AL.
Location . LUBANG, OCCIDENTAL MINDORO
Lot o 1821, PLS-41 (PHILCUSA-FOA) LUBANG PLS

ENGR. LAVADIA, Mary Dominique B. (ADMIN)
MAMBURAO OCC. MINDORO

Ma’am:

This has reference to the survey you submitted for approval. However, the verification of
the survey returns is being held in abeyance at ;

Unit; FIFO Projection
User : LIAN SOL ORILLA
Process : Verification and Projection

for reason enumerated below :
Please use this tie line S58 18K 6713.670

PURSUANT to DMC No. 2010-13 as amended by LMC No. 2017-002 you are hereby
given 60 days from receipt of this letter to submit through mail the necessary
requirements/documents to Ms. Gloriemae D). Arojado of the Office of the Surveys and Mapping
Division or through our e-mail address: smdon/mevasia gmail.com indicating in the subject the
Transaction No., otherwise your survey will be rejected without further notice.

For your information and compliance, please.

JOCELYN RILE
Chief, Surveys and Control Section/ LAMS Coordinator

DENR by the Bay Bldg., 1515 Roxas Boulevard, Enmita, Manils
DIENR VOIP (025 R248-3367/8249-3367 loc. 2701
Website: litp Smamarops. denr.gey.ply
Ematdl: mumaroparegioniadenr goy ph



LMB Form No. GSD-B-11

LOT DATA COMPUTATION SHEET

Sheet : 1 / 1

Lot No. : Lot 1821 Date Surveyed:

Owner : GEORGE V. VILALAFLORES, ET. AL. MARY DOMINIQUE B. LAVADIA
Surname, Given Name Geodetic Engineer

Location : VIGO,LUBANG, OCCIDENTAL MINDORO,MINDORO

Surv. Sym. & No. : L.R.C. No. :

e +

| Sta | Azimuth | COORDINATES | Line | Bearing |

| Cor | Distance e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e == oo |

| | Bearing | Northings | Eastings | Desc | Distance |

+
Reference: PLS-41 (PHILCUSA-FOA), BLLM 1, LUBANG

TP 20,000.000 20,000.000
TP=1 S 58° 18' E
6,713.67
1 16,472 .157 25,712.065
1=2 S 12° 45' W
P.5 16.99
2 16,455.585 25,708.315
2=3 N 76° 08' W
PLS. 25.30
3 16,461.649 25,683.752
3-4 N 172 51' E
P.S. 17.90
4 16,478.687 25,689.238
4-5 S 73° 03' E
P.S. 15.57
5 16,474.147 25,704.131
5-1 S 75° 55' E
RSk 8.18
1 16,472.157 25,712.065
AREA = 424 Sqg. m.
Data Prepared by: Date: Original Computed by: Date:
Preparation Checked by: Date: Duplicate Computed by: Date:
Compared and Finally Checked by: and Date:

Printed For the Exclusive Use by:

GEODETIC ENGINEERS OF THE PHILIPPINES, INC.
43 Mariveles Street, Sta. Mesa Heights,
Quezon City, Philippines

Authorized by The Lands Management Bureau
Until December 31, 2022



LMB Form No. GSD-B-11

LOT DATA COMPUTATION SHEET

Sheet 18/

Lot No. Lot 1821-A Date Surveyed:
Owner GEORGE V. VILLAFLORES, ET. AL. MARY DOMINIQUE B. LAVADIA
Surname, Given Name Geodetic Engineer
Location : VIGO, LUBANG, OCCIDENTAL MINDORO,MINDORO
Surv. Sym. & No. : L.R.C. No.
e +
| Sta | Azimuth | COORDINATES | Line | Bearing |
| Cor | Distance e e e e e e S e e T AP S e I
| | Bearing | Northings | Eastings | Desc | Distance |
- = = o+
Reference: PLS-41 (PHILCUSA-FOA), BLLM 1, LUBANG
TP 20,000.000 20,000.000
PP S 58° 16" E
6,700.49
il 16,475.771 25,698.805
1=2 S 17° 56" W
PRISE 17.36
2 16,459.253 25,693.459
2=-3 N 76° 08' W
PRISH 10.00
3=3/Lot 1821 16,461.649 25,683,752
3-4 N 17° 51! E
P.S. 17.20
4=4/Lot 1821 16,478.687 25,689,238
4-1 S 73° 03" E
P.S 10.00
! 16,475.771 25,698.805
AREA = 176 Sq. m.
Data Prepared by: Date: Original Computed by: Date:
Preparation Checked by: Date: Duplicate Computed by: Date:
Compared and Finally Checked by: and Date:

Printed For the Exclusive Use by:
GEODETIC ENGINEERS OF THE PHILIPPINES,
43 Mariveles Street, Sta. Mesa Heights,
Quezon City, Philippines

INC.

Authorized by The Lands Management Bureau

Until December 31, 2022



LMB Form No. GSD-B-11
LOT DATA COMPUTATION SHEET
Sheet : 1 / 1
Lot No. : Lot 1821-B Date Surveyed:
Owner : GEORGE V. VILLAFLORES MARY DOMINIQUE B. LAVADIA
Surname, Given Name Geodetic Engineer
Location : VIGO,LUBANG,OCCIDENTAL MINDORO,MINDORO
Surv. Sym. & No. : Li.R.C. No. :
e +
| sta | Azimuth COORDINATES Bearing |
| Cor | Distance e e e e P e e e i |
| | Bearing Northings | Eastings Distance |
+ e smmce +
Reference: PLS-41 (PHILCUSA-FOA), BLLM 1, LUBANG
TP 20,000.000 20,000.000
58° 16" E
6,700.49
1=1/Lot 1821-A 16,475,771 25,698.805
73° 03" B
5. 57
2=5/Lot 1821 16,474.147 25,704.131
75° 55% B
8.18
3=1/Lot 1821 16,472.157 25,712 .065
12° 45' W
16.99
4=2/Lot 1821 16,455.585 25, 708:315
76° 08" W
15.30
5=2/Lot 1821-A 16,459.253 25;693:. 459
17° 56' E
17.3%
1 16,475.771 25,698.805
AREA m.
Data Prepared by: Date: Original Computed by: Date:
Preparation Checked by: Date: Duplicate Computed by: Date:
Compared and Finally Checked by: and Date:

Printed For the Exclusive Use by:
GEODETIC ENGINEERS OF THE PHILIPPINES,

43 Mariveles Street,

Quezon City,

Until December 31,

Sta. Mesa Heights,
Philippines
Authorized by The Lands Management Bureau



ﬁ : Republic of the Philippines
Department of Environment and Natural Resources

e — MIMAROPA Region

-¢"
S TR I D R P S TS
MAY 22 2022
SUBIJECT - Transaction No. 27184
Clatmant . REPUBLIC OF THE PHILIPPINES
Location T MAGSAYSAY, OCCIDENTAL MINDORO
Lot - 1308, CAD-1275-D. MAGSAYSAY CADASTRE

ENGR. LAVADIA, Mary Dominique B. (ADMIN)
MAMBURAO OCC. MINDORO

Ma’am:

This has reference to the survey vou submitted for approval. However, the verification of
the survey returns is being held in abeyance at .

Unit: Records Section
User : FERDINAND LOPEZ
Process : Records Verification and Updating

for reason enumerated below :

PLEASE SUBMIT CERTIFIED REFERENCE OF LOT-1308 CAD-1275-D

PURSUANT to DMC No. 2010-13 as amended by LMC No. 2017-002 you are hereby
given 60 days from receipt of this letter to submit through mail the necessary
requirements/documents to Ms. Gloriemae D. Arojado of the Office of the Surveys and Mapping
Division or through our e-mail address: smdonlineivas@gmail.com indicating in the subject the
Transaction No., otherwise your survey will be rejected without further notice.

For your information and compliance, please.

JOCELYN A _SARILE
('.’..‘hicf,)ﬁxn'cys and Control Section/ LAMS Coordinator

DENR by the Bay Bldg . 1515 Roxas Houlevard, Ermuta, Mamla
DENR VOIP (02) B248-3367/8249-337 loe. 2701
Website: hittp /i opss derg gov ph
Email pmmaropareganonideny pov ph



W ogo o ung 18K A -
. or ) O Republic of the Philippines
Egr. ‘»Uf&\é‘ﬂ\cj eoit ent of%nvironment and 'Il)\ll)amral Resources
R — MIMAROPA Region
m Community Environment and Natural Resources Office
W Brgy. Labangan, San Jose, Occidental Mindoro
Tel. Number (043) 457- 0236 / (043) 742-6627
Email: cenrosanjose@denr.gov.ph

TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

THIS IS TO CERTIFY that based on records of this Office Lot 1308, CAD-1275-D
located at Caguray, Magsaysay, Occidental Mindoro has no record on file of Technical

Description in this Office.

This certification is issued for attachment of Plan as surveyed for Republic of the

Philippines surveyed under Public land Survey (PLS).

Issued this 1% day of September 2022 at DENR-CENRO San Jose, Occidental

Mindoro.
Prepared by: eviewed by:
MARIA PAX C. CAPITAN kDORA& t:\RC IA
Recordl fficer MO I1I/ Chief, RPS

Attested by:




Republic of the Philippines
Department of Environment and Natural Resources
MIMAROPA Region

s Sl
AUG 10 2022
SUBJECT - Transaction No. 28618
Claimant . PCG REP BY. PO2 ALLAN BANDONG
Location . SANJOSE, OCCIDENTAL MINDORO
Lot . 3573, 3574, 3575, 3576, 3577, ALL TS-225

ENGR. LAVADIA, Mary Dominique B. (ADMIN)
MAMBURAO OCC. MINDORO

Ma'am:

This has reference to the survey you submitied for approval. However, the verification of
the survey returns is being held in abeyance at |

Unit: Encoder of Survey Returns
User : JOEY PRESTOZA
Process ©  Encoding of Survey Data

for reason enumerated below :

PLEASE SUBMIT LOT 1,TS-225

PURSUANT to DMC No. 2010-13 as amended by LMC No. 2017-002 you are hereby
given 60 days from receipt of this letter to submit through mail the necessary
requirements/documents to Ms. Gloriemae D. Arojado of the Office of the Survevs and Mapping
Division or through our e-mail address: smdonlineivas@gmail.com indicating in the subject the

Transaction No., otherwise vour survey will be rejected without further notice.

For your information and compliance, please.

SARILE
MS Coordinator

>

JOCELYNA
Asst. Dhvision Chief/L

DENR by the Bay Bldg . 1515 Roxas Boulevard, Ermita, Manila
DENR VOIP (02) B248-3367/8249-3367 foc 2701
Website: hitp, Siunuopn dens gov phy
Pmath musnaroparegioniddent gov ph
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ﬁ Republic of the Philippines

peal Department of Environment and Natural Resources

e — MIMAROPA Region

——
A N R TR 4 YRS RO KRN T P N PSS RIS RSO
JIL13 022

SUBIJECT - Transaction No. 28412
Claimant © REPUBLIC OF THE PHILIPPINES (REP BY. CAPT. LEONORA Z. GUIRAL)

Location . CALINTAAN, OCCIDENTAL MINDORO

Lot : ABANDONED ROAD

ENGR. LAVADIA, Mary Dominique B. (ADMIN)
MAMBURAO OCC. MINDORO

Sir:

This has reference to the survey you submitted for approval. However, the verification of
the survey returns is being held in abeyance at ;

Unit: FIFO Cartographic (Original)
User : ANTONIO GARCIA
Process : Verification and Projection

for reason enumerated below :

Please submit the ff. 1)Transmittal of survey returns LMB Form GSD-E-4 2)

certified copy of Sangguniang Resolution and 3) Indorsement/Transmittal from
PENR/CENR Officer

PURSUANT to DMC No. 2010-13 as amended by LMC No. 2017-002 you are hereby
given 60 days from receipt of this letter to submit through mail the necessary
requirements/documents to Ms. Glonemae D. Arojado of the Office of the Surveys and Mapping
Division or through our e-mail address: smdonlineivasi@gmeail.com indicating in the subject the
Transaction No., otherwise your survey will be rejected without further notice.

For your information and compliance, please.

DENR by the Bay Bldg, 15135 Roxas Bowlevard, Ermita, Manila
DIENR VOIP (O2) R248-336TR249-3367 Loe 2701
Websate: hitp.{mamaropi.cdans gov.ph/

Fowil. nmamaroparegiosydidenr pov ph



LMB Form No. GSD-E-4
, TNSMITTAL OF SURVEY RETURNE

SUBJECT:

Kind of Survey :_Subdivision i Office Address:
Location of Land : Bray. Concepcion, Calintaan

Claimant : Republic of the Philippines (Rep. by Capt.. Leonora Z. Guiral) Date:

Address

The Regional Technical Director
RLO Land Management Servicss

Sir:

| am forwarding herewith for verification and approval, the returns of the above survey
executed by me consisting of:

3 (Sheets) Original Plan with tracing cloth
19 (Sheets) Field Notes with covers duly notarize

(Sheets) Field Notes (Astronomical Observation for Azimuth)

1 (Sheets) Traverse Computation, original and duplicate

E (Sheets) Lot Data Computation, original and duplicate

(Sheets) Astronomical Observation Computation, original and

‘ duplicate

| (Sheets) Geodetic Engineer's Certificate, duly notarized
(Sheets) Affidavit / Tax Declaration 1 SB Rcsolwh ¥n

(Sheets) Transfer Certificate of Title (certified)

3 Trongmitlal form, 2 LDC por Beerence, Map For Ref.,1 LII/DPLI Repord, 3 S-O., | A4D ert, ! beohogqed

Enclosed is pesos (P
in money order / check to cover the following expenses or change these expenses against my
deposit, Swo
Verification P
Technical Description P
Total P

Upon approval, please send the tracing cloth plan and other papers to

Gladetic Enfineer

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT SLIP
(FOR LANDS MANAGEMENT SERVICES ONLY)

SUBJECT LANDS MANAGEMENT SERVICES, RLO NO.
Kind of Survey
Location of Land : Date : 20

Claimant
Address

Received from M Geodetic Engineer the above survey
returns for verification and approval and the amount of
pesos (P )

In case of any inquiry please refer to Survey No.

NAME:
DESIGNATION:
Original and Other Surveys Section

INSTRUCTIONS: Accomplish this form in triplicate and enclose it with every survey returns for
verification and approval. Duplicate and triplicate copies of the acknowledgement
slip shall be issued to the Geodetic Engineer or his authorized representative
and to the land claimant respectively.



LMB Form No. GSD-E4

TF==MITTAL OF SURVEY RETURNS

»

SUBJECT:

Kind of Survey : Subdivision ) : Office Address:
Location of Land : Bray. Concepcion, Calintaan

Claimant : Republic of the Philippines (Rep. by Capt.. Leonora Z. Guiral) Date:

Address

The Regional Technical Director
RLO Land Management Servicss

Sir.

| am forwarding herewith for verification and approval, the returns of the above survey
executed by me consisting of:

£ ) (Sheets) Originai Plan with tracing cloth
ta (Sheets) Field Notes with covers duly notarize
(Sheets) Field Notes (Astronomical Observation for Azimuth)
s (Sheets) Traverse Computation, original and duplicate
b1y (Sheets) Lot Data Computation, original and duplicate
(Sheets) Astronomical Observation Computation, original and
: duplicate
{ (Sheets) Geodetic Engineer's Cettificate, duly notarized
(Sheets) Affidavit / Tax Declaration I $B Resoluwdion
(Sheets) Transfer Certificate of Title (certified)

3 Trangmitial form, 2 LpC por Reperence, ™ Mep por Reg. 1 LI/bpl Report, 3 §-0., 1 MaD ert, t beoyqed

Enclosed is pesos (P
in money order / check to cover the following expenses or change these expenses against my
deposit, Swo
Verification P
Technical Description P
Total P
Upon approval, please send the tracing cloth plan and other papers to 4.
MARY D@MINI . LAVADIA
Gladetic Enfjineer
ACKNOWLEDGEMENT SLIP

(FOR LANDS MANAGEMENT SERVICES ONLY)

SUBJECT LANDS MANAGEMENT SERVICES, RLO NO.
Kind of Survey :

Location of Land : Date : 20

Claimant
Address

Received from M Geodetic Engineer the above survey
returns for verification and approval and the amount of
pesos (P )

In case of any inquiry please refer to Survey No.

NAME:
DESIGNATION:
Original and Other Surveys Section

INSTRUCTIONS: Accomplish this form in triplicate and enclose it with every survey returns for
verification and approval. Duplicate and tripficate copies of the acknowledgement
slip shall be issued to the Geodetic Engineer or his authorized representative
and to the land claimant respectively.



LMB Form No. GSD-E-4

: ‘ TREESMITTAL OF SURVEY RETURNS

SUBJECT:

Kind of Survey : Subdivision . Office Address:
Location of Land : Brgy. Concepcion, Calintaan

Claimant - Republic of the Philippines (Rep. by Capt.. Leonora Z. Guiral) Date:

Address

The Regional Technical Director
RLO . Land Management Servicss

Sir:
| am forwarding herewith for verification and approval, the returns of the above survey
executed by me consisting of:
3 (Sheets) Original Plan with tracing cloth
ta (Sheets) Field Notes with covers duly notarize

1 (Sheets) Traverse Computation, original and duplicate
3& (Sheets) Lot Data Computation, original and duplicate

duplicate

{ (Sheets) Geodetic Engineer's Certificate, duly notarized

{Sheets) Affidavit / Tax Declaration
(Sheets) Transfer Certificate of Title (certified)

{Sheets) Field Notes (Astronomical Observation for Azimuth)

{Sheets) Astronomical Observation Computation, original and

1 $B Resoluhion

2 Trongmitlal Form, 2 LDC por Reperence, 2 Map por Re.,1 Lrt1/bpL) Report, 8 §-0.,1 M4 ert., 4 beotouq el

Enclosed is
in money order / check to cover the following expenses or change these expenses against my
deposit, Swo

T
pesos (P

Verification P
Technical Description P
Total P
Upon approval, please send the tracing cloth plan and other papers to
ACKNOWLEDGEMENT SLIP

Ghagetic Er){;ineer

(FOR LANDS MANAGEMENT SERVICES ONLY)

20

SUBJECT LANDS MANAGEMENT SERVICES, RLO NO.
Kind of Survey

Location of Land : ; Date :

Claimant

Address

Received from M

returns for verification and approval and the amount of

Geodetic Engineer the above survey

pesos (P

In case of any inquiry please refer to Survey No.

NAME:

DESIGNATION:

Original and Other Surveys Section

INSTRUCTIONS: Accomplish this form in triplicate and enclose it with every survey returns for
verification and approval. Duplicate and triplicate copies of the acknowledgement
slip shall be issued to the Geodetic Engineer or his authorized representative
and to the land claimant respectively.



Repubika ng Pilipinas
Lalawigan ng Kanlurang Mindoro
Bayan ng Calintaan
Barangay Concepcion

TANGGAPAN NG SANGGUNIANG BARANGAY

Halaw sa katitikan ng Regular na pagpupulong ng Sangguniang Barangay ng
Concepcion, Occidental Mindoro noong ika-10 ng Abril 2019 na ginanap sa Tanggapan
ng Sangguniang Barangay sa ganap na ika 9:00 ng umaga.

PRESENT:
Leonora Z. Guiral Punong Barangay
Francisco J. Julian Sr. Barangay Kagawad
William M. Suares Barangay Kagawad
Marlon U. Martinez Barangay Kagawad
Jocelyn T. Guiral Barangay Kagawad
Nelson S. Gregorio Barangay Kagawad
Fausto C. Ovalles Barangay Kagawad
Melinda M. Guro Barangay Kagawad
Erika T. Gaa Sk- Chairwoman

ABSENT: N ONE

Kapasyahan blg. 4
Hanay ng 2019 ]

ISANG KAPASYAHANG NAGLALAYONG HILINGIN SA COMMUNITY ENVIRONMENT AND NATURAL
RESOURCES OFFICE (CENRO) ,BARANGAY LABANGAN, SAN JOSE OCCIDENTAL MINDORO, SA
PAMAMAGITAN NG KAGALANG GALANG PUNONG BAYAN NG CALINTAAN ATTY. ERIC C. LABRADOR,
ANG PAGPAPA RESURVEY NG KALSADANG ROAD 9 NA MATATAGPUAN SA PUROK I, BARANGAY
CONCEPCION, CALINTAAN, OCCIDENTAL MINDORO

SAPAGKAT: nais ng Konseho ng Barangay na maisaayos ang kalagayan ng mga
mamamayang naninirahan karatig ng Road 9, Prk. I, Concepcion, Calintaan

SAPAGKAT: sa kasalukuyan ay wala sa tamang sukat ang nasabing kalsadang Road
9

SAPAGKAT: ilalabas ang Lima (5)na metro ang lapad para sa kalsada, at ang
matitira ay ipagkakaloob na sa tao ng ayon sa kasalukuyan nilang posisyon

SAPAGKAT: ang ilang portion ng kalsada ay nasakop na ng mga taong
naninirahan sa nasabing lugar

NANG DAHIL DITO;

IPINASYA:katulad ng napagpasyahan ng Konseho ng Barangay na hilingin sa
Community Environment and Natural Resources Office(CENRO, Barangay Labangan, San
Jose Occidental Mindoro, sa pamamagitan ng Kagalang galang Punong Bayan Atty.
Eric C. Labrador, ang pagpapa resurvey ng kalsadang road 9, Purok I, Concepcion,
Calintaan, Occidental Mindoro

NAPAGPASYAHANG MULI: na bigyang sipi ng kapasyahang ito ang Tanggapan ng
CENRO, MPDO, Punong Bayan, Sangguniang Bayan para sa kanilang
kaalaman,pinatutunayan namin ang kawastuhan ng kapasyang ito sa abot ng aming
kaalaman. |

Pinagtibay ngayong ika- 10 ng Abril 2019 sa mungkahi ni Kagawad. FRANCISCO
J. JULIAN SR.na pinangalawahan ni KGD. NELSON S. GREGORIO at sinang-ayunan ng
karamihan

ATTESTED:
ROS ERO

Kalihim /g Barangay

FRANCISéSjg%ggggAN SR. WILLIAM M. SUAREZ

Baranga Kagawad Barangay Kagawad
‘ /%” 5 Fcgueri
JOCELYN T UIRAL NELSON S. GREGORIO
Barangay 'Kagawad Barangay Kagawad
OVALLES MELINDAjM. GURO ERIKA T. GAA
Barangay Kagawad Barangay Kagawad SK- Chairwoman

cc:
CENRO
Mayors Office [§B



ISSION OF COMPLETE SURVEY RETURNS OF PUBLIC LAND
VEY WITHIN THE JURISDICTION OF CENRO SAN JOSE FOR
Y. 2022

per issued Survey Order No. 2022-002 dated March 3, 2022 and Survey Order No. 2020-
July 23. 2020 by the Regional Executive Director, submitted herewith the Survey Returns

-

‘ "gaﬁcm, Verification and Approval of Survey (IVAS) of the following lots listed below:

' ¥ | LOT/SURVEY | KIND OF . AREA | NO.OF
- NO CLAIMANT NO. SURVEY LOCATION (Sq.m.) | LOTS
Republic of the
Philippines (Rep. Abandoned e Brgy. Concepcion, -
! by Capt. Leonora Road SHikigaon Calintaan Sies 60
Z. Guiral)
Republic of the
Philippines (Rep. Abandoned poe Brgy. Concepcion,
2 by Capt. Leonora Road SuteiIsion Calintaan 1A% it
Z. Guiral)
Republic of the
. | Philippines (Rep. Abandoned _ Brgy. Concepcion,
| by Capt. Leonora Road sulces Calintaan RS 1
Z. Guiral)
Alexander Dris, Lot 12, Sgs-04- - y
4 Et AL 000322.-D Subdivision | Brgy. Pag-asa, San Jose 526 2
TOTAL 5,289 73

For information, evaluation and further instruction.

E TANADA

So. Pag-asa, Brgy. Payompon, Mamburao, Occidental Mindoro
Email; tsdocemin04@gmail.com




¢ 0IC. PENR Officer
Mamburao, Occidental Mindoro

The CENR Officer

Respectfully submitted herewith are t
Patent surveyed under the Public Land Survey (
02 dated March 3, 2022 of CENRO San Jose, Occidental Mindoro, to wit

he survey returns of 7
(PLS) and covered b}, Sun ey Order No. 2022-

3 lots of Residential

SUBMISSION OF SURVEY RETURNS OF LOTS COVERED BY
SURVEY ORDER NO. 2022-02 DATED MARCH 3, 2022 OF
CENRO SAN JOSE, OCCIDENTAL MINDORO

Free

vt A _— Kind of " : Area  No.of
No Claimant Lot No. Survey Location  rcom)  Lots
Republic of the Brgy.
_ Philippines rep. = Abandoned - Concepcion, | o
1. . by: Capt. Leonora Road Subdivision Calintean, | 3,166 : 62
Z. Guiral ; . O¢c. Mindoro !
Republic of the Brgy.
- Philippines rep. Abandoned A Concepcion, S
' by: Capt. Leonora . Road Sebdivision Calintaan, 1484 10
Z. Guiral : . Occ. Mindoro
Republic of the Brgy.
. ; Philippines rep. Abandoned Residential Concepcion, 113 :
® | by: Capt Leonora |  Road Free Patent Calintaan, )
Z. Guiral Occ. Mindoro
Total | 73
For your verification and approval.
gm« e m%
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. Republic of the Philippines
DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS AND HIGHWAYS
MINDORO OCCIDENTAL
DISTRICT ENGINEERING OFFICE <f03j)\

REGIONAL OFFICE 1V-B
Mamburao, Occidental Mindoro

August 31, 2022

ERNESTO E. TANADA
OIC-PENR Officer

Barangay 09

Mamburao, Occidental Mindoro

Sir:

This refers to your letter dated August 24, 2022, requesting a Clearance Certification for the
portion of abandoned road located in Brgy. Concepcion, Calintaan, this province, (copy
attached). :

Please be informed that per DPWH Right-of-Way Acquisition Manual, abandoned road or
government land can be exchanged by the government particularly the DPWH, to the private
property, for a Right-of-Way (ROW) of government project, see page 2.14-1: ROW Acqusition
through Deed of Exchange, (copy attached).

In fact, the unconditional Deed of Exchange, requires the approval of the President of Republic
of the Philippines, see page 2.14-2, (copy attached).

Due to the aforementioned policies, we regret to inform you that this office cannot grant the
requested clearance.

Very truly yours,

. . 10 129 L’}
RESw| " i |
s m'o ‘_ 22 g_. R u
E};}Zé g‘{: e A H.' (l“)‘ 4 I N N # T % E.\..,-
e 24 WECENEDEY. ) |
” S ééla\izg,ﬂl.;\__
LEASED BY. el ME o]




Republic of the Philippines
DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS AND HIGHWAYS
MINDORO OCCIDENTAL ; ;
DISTRICT ENGINEERING OFFICE File we: 408,30
REGIONAL OFFICE IV-B e s
Mamburao, Occidental Mindoro

August 31, 2022

ERNESTO E. TANADA
OIC-PENR Officer

Barangay 09

Mamburao, Occidental Mindoro

Sir:

attached).

Please be informed that per DPWH Right-of-Way Acquisition Manual, abandoned road or
government land can be exchanged by the government particularly the DPWH, to the private
property, for a Right-of-Way (ROW) of government project, see page 2.14-1: ROW Acqusition
through Deed of Exchange, (copy attached).

In fact, the unconditional Deed of Exchange, requires the approval of the President of Republic
of the Philippines, see page 2.14-2, (copy attached).

Due to the aforementioned policies, we regret to inform you that this office cannot grant the
requested clearance.

Very truly yours,

somgetees &%
e | o vy }
RES«| ™ AT S
CEVEDBY | | | Hedhg— F e
ve MU J?f
LEASERBY,____ ;::%
TE e




Republic of the Philippines
DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS AND HIGHWAYS

DPWH RIGHT-OF-WAY -,
ACQUISITION MANUAL

MAIN GUIDELINES

08 December 2017



DPWH ROW Acquisition Manual

2.14  ROW Acquisition through Deed of Exchange

Objective: To acquire land by exchanging the property needed for ROW with an old abandoned
road or government land near the project.

Lead Person: For projects at the CO: UPMO Cluster Director/PPPS Director
For other projects: RD/DE

Support:

« UPMO/PPPS staff

e RO staff

¢ DEO staff

o Office of the President

Overview:

Instead of being paid the money value of his property, the owner of a property needed for a
ROW of a national government project may request the DPWH to exchange or barter an old
abandoned government road or other government property near the project with his property.
The IO may favorably consider this mode - especially when the lot being taken is from the owner
is his only lot - subject to the provisions of relevant laws and the following conditions provided
in Section 9 of the RA 10752-IRR:

a. The exchange shall be done on a “value-for-value” basis, i.e., the properties being
exchanged are equivalent in market value or price.

b. If the government property to be exchanged with the private property was originally
donated by a previous owner, the donation must be verified to ensure that there is no
condition which prohibits the government from disposing of it to other private persons. If
the government property was originally acquired through sale, the previous owner shall
have the first priority to re-acquire the property if required by law or by the contract or
deed of sale.

c. Owners of property whose land abut the said abandoned government road or other
property shall not be deprived of access, i.e., egress or ingress, to the new highway to be
built, if any.

d. The private property owner and the IO which are parties to the exchange or barter
agreement shall be subject to applicable CGT and DST in accordance with BIR rules and
regulations.

The 10 shall follow the work flow shown in WF 8 in undertaking ROW acquisition through the
mode of exchange of property.

Procedure:




10.

¥i.

12.

DPWH ROW Acquisition Manual

Upon receiving a request from a property owner for an exchange of and old abandoned
road or government land for his property, obtain a copy of the Parcellary Survey Plan
from the IU.

Using the Parcellary Survey Plan and the listings in it, determine the mode through which
the old abandoned road/government lot was acquired. If it was through donation, proceed
to the next step. If it was through negotiated sale, proceed to Step 4.

Secure the Deed of Donation that effected the acquisition of the abandoned road/
government lot. Check the terms and conditions stipulated in the sajd Deed, to make sure
that there are no conditions that would prohibit the Government from having it

Obtain the Deed of Absolute Sale (DAS) which effected the acquisition of the abandoned
road/government lot. Prepare a letter, to be signed by the IO Head informing the former
owner that his property will be disposed, and that he, as the original owner, has the first
priority to re-acquire said property (as provided in Section 9 of RA 10752-IRR). If he
decides to re-acquire the said property, then it would become ineligible for exchange. If
he declines, then a waiver should be prepared to indicate 50.

Check if there are property owners whose lands about the subject abandoned road/
government lot. If so, make sure that they are not deprived of the necessary access
(egress or ingress) to the new highway.

Obtain the RAP for the project and take note of the valye of land to be exchanged.

Go to the concerned Assessor’s Office and/or the Office of the Register of Deeds and
find out if the abandoned road or government lot to be exchanged is a government
property; i.e., if the TCT is in the name of the Republic of the Philippines.

Go to the concerned BIR District Office and obtain value of abandored road/government
lot based on BIR zonal valuation.

Check if the values obtained in Steps 6 and 8 are comparable, or not. If so, proceed to the
next step. If not, adjust the size of the abandoned road/government lot to be exchanged
for the needed property, in such a way that their values would become almost equivalent.

Prepare the unconditional Deed of Exchange (use format in Appendix 31). Have it
signed by the owner of the property needed for ROW, and the Head of the Implementing
Office. j

Request the Office of the President for approval of the unconditional Deed of Exchange.
Once the Office of the President approves the Deed of Exchange, fill up the necessary

information in the Deed, such as lot number, area of property, Title number, technical
description, etc., using the Parcellary Survey Report.

2.14-2
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Republic of the Philippines
DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS AND HIGHWAYS
MINDORO OCCIDENTAL
DISTRICT ENGINEERING OFFICE
REGIGNAL OFFICE V-8
Mamburan, Octidantal Mindoro

ROUTING SLIP
Reference No.: R4B.10.5 - 366-03

FROM :ERNESTO TANADA DATE : -
OIC,PENRO OFFICER August 30, 202

TO:
{DISTRICT ENGINEER

SECTION .

OTHERS

N. B. Action must be taken within 15 days from receipt of
correspondence pursuant £ the Provision of-Sec 5(s). RA 6713

DEbi itieer QMS-HRAS-RMD Form 4
Republic of the Philippines

DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS AND HIGHWAYS
MINDORO OCCIDENTAL

DISTRICT ENGINEERING OFFICE
REGIONAL OFFICE IV-B
Mamburao, Occidental Mindoro

(LOSEFERRAL/ACTION SLIP
FOR/TO . A /I P— REFERENCE NO.. R4B.10.5 - 366-03

DATE: August 30, 2022~

SUBJECT + Reg. for Clearance/Cert. for a portion of road situated in Brgy. Concepcion, Calintaan, Occ Mdo

[] URGENT, RUSH REMARKS:

See me/Lets Discuss

Review/Initial

Draft Reply

Inspect/Evaluate/Recommend
] Consuit/Coordinate

1 Compliance

ppropriate Action

Information/Reference
Dissemination

File

Return Document/s to me

JOSELITO f. ANTONIO
DEADLINE . District fngineer



Republic of the Philippines

Department of Environment and Natural Resources

MIMAROPA Region

PROVINCIAL ENVIRONMENT AND NATURAL RESOURCES OFFICE

e

August 24, 2022
ENGR. JOSELITO A. ANTONIO LR T
s a " ﬁ% s 6}:\‘
District Engineer & '\\‘.é,h .

Department of Public Works and Highways

Y
Mamburao, Occ. Mindoro -\

g £ .
T~ T,
=/ RECEIVE: 2
%ﬁ uatiAUG 3 0.‘2022"_{:
O\ BY

ATTN: ENGR. DANILO S. MUNIZ
Chief, Quality Assurance Section
Department of Public Works and Highways
Mamburao, Occ. Mindoro

Dear Sir:
Greetings of peace!

This is in connection with the on-going Public Land Survey Subdivision Project by
CENRO San Jose, Occ. Mindoro within Barangay Concepcion, Calintaan, Occ. Mindoro.

In this regard, may we request from your good office a clearance/certification that a
portion of road situated in Brgy. Concepcion, Calintaan, Occ. Mindoro is not needed for the
purpose of Road Right of Way (RROW). The Surveys and Mapping Division, DENR-
MIMAROPA Region has required the submission of Clearance of RROW from DPWH for an
abandoned road located within the Barangay Concepcion, Calintaan, Occ. Mindoro.

Attached herewith are the pertinent documents, including the survey plan of abandoned
road for your ready reference.

Hoping for consideration and favorable action.

Very truf§yours,

E . TANADA
OIC, PENR Officer

So. Pag-asa, Brgy. Payompon, Mamburao, Occidental Mindoro
Email: penroocc.mindoro@denr.gov.ph o



Republic of the Philippines
Department of Environment and Natural Resources

Tl MIMAROPA Region

—
w’m'
SUBJECT  ©  Transaction No. 28442 14 022
Claimant . DIOMEDES DE MESA
Location o SAN JOSE, OCCIDENTAL MINDORO
Lot . Free Patent

ENGR. LAVADIA, Mary Dominique B. (ADMIN)
MAMBURAO OCC. MINDORO

Ma’'am:

This has reference to the survey you submitted for approval. However, the verification of
the survey returns is being held in abevance at |

Unit; FIFO Cartographic (Original)

User : DENNYLYN BALILO

Process . Verification and Projection

for reason enumerated below :

Please submit PENRO/CENRO Indorsement/Transmittal and adapt transmittal of
Survey Returns LMB form GSD-E-4.

PURSUANT to DMC No. 2010-13 as amended by LMC No. 2017-002 you are hereby
given 60 days from receipt of this letter to submit through mail the necessary
requirements/documents to Ms. Gloriemae D. Arojado of the Office of the Surveys and Mapping
Division or through our e-mail address: smdonlineivas@gmail.com indicating in the subject the
Transaction No., otherwise your survey will be rejected without further notice.

For vour information and compliance, please.

— JOSHE F. SALAZAR
C hlmm and Other Survey Section

ENR by the Bay Bldg., 1315 Roxas Bowlevand, Ermata, Manila
DENR VOIP (02) 8248-3367/8249-1367 loe 2701
Website: Wipndonmatins.degeunhd
Email numsroparegronididens. gov.ph
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LMB Form No. GSD-E-4

TeeISMITTAL OF SURVEY RETURNS

SUBJECT:

Kind of Survey - Isolated Office Address: ’//
Location of Land Brgy. llin proper, San Jose

Claimant  * Diomedes de Mesa Date: R, e
Address

The Regional Technical Director
RIO — —x— Land Management Servicss

Sir.

{ am forwarding herewith for verification and approval, the returns of the above survey
executed by me consisting of:

/____L,_// (Sheets) Original Plan with tracing cloth
1 (Sheets) Field Notes with covers duly notarize
//——i’// (Sheets) Field Notes (Astronomical Observation for Azimuth)

:////,T/'l’-———— (Sheets) Traverse Computation, original and duplicate
(Sheets) Lot Data Computation, original and duplicate
(Sheets) Astronomical Observation Computation, original and
duplicate
// (Sheets) Geodetic Engineer's Cettificate, duly notarized
’//‘ (Sheets) Affidavit / Tax Declaration
’// (Sheets) Transfer Certificate of Title (certified)

= Lﬁvesk 4

Enclosed is pesos (P
in money order / check to cover the following expenses or change these expenses against my
deposit, Swo
Verification // P
Technical Description  —— P
Total P

Upon approval, please send the tracing cloth plan and other papers to

Geedetic Engineer

ACKNOWLEDG EMENT SLIP
(FOR LANDS MANAGEMENT SERVICES ONLY)

SUBJECT LANDS MANAGEMENT SERVICES, RLO NO, —————
Kind of Survey -
Location of Land : _ Date : - 20
Claimant /////
Address //
Received from M // Geodetic Engineer the above survey
returns for verification and approval and the amount of
pesos (P )

in case of any inquiry please refer to Survey No. /“"—

NAME: ///
DESIGNATION: //
Original and Other Surveys Section e e——

INSTRUCTIONS: Accomplish this form in triplicate and enclose it with every survey returns for

verification and approval. Duplicate and triplicate copies of the acknowledgement

slip shall be issued to the Geodetic Engineer or his authorized representative
and to the land claimant respectively.




LMB Form No. GSD-E-4

' i v ' T "SWSMITTAL OF SURVEY RETURNE
SUBJECT:
Kind of Survey ~ :_Isolated Office Address:
Location of Land - Bray. lin Proper, San Jose
Claimant : Diomedes de Mesa Date:
Address

The Regional Technical Director
RLO ____ Land Management Servicss

Sir:

| am forwarding herewith for verification and approval, the returns of the above survey
executed by me consisting of:

(Sheets) Original Plan with tracing cloth

(Sheets) Field Notes with covers duly notarize

(Sheets) Field Notes (Astronomical Observation for Azimuth)
2 (Sheets) Traverse Computation, original and duplicate

(

(

Sheets) Lot Data Computation, original and duplicate

Sheets) Astronomical Observation Computation, original and
duplicate

(Sheets) Geodetic Engineer's Certificate, duly notarized

(Sheets) Affidavit / Tax Declaration

(Sheets) Transfer Certificate of Title (cer’nﬁed)

3 Tanopitted , | Surves Order , 3 Copy op Report of Lﬂvﬂhqdor 3 AQD Cedf. | N‘w &F gl Rep

Enclosed is pesos (P
in money order / check to cover the following expenses or change these expenses against my
deposit, Swo
Verification P
Technical Description P
Total P

Upon approval, please send the tracing cloth plan and other papers to

gl y
MARY DOMINIQUE B. LAVADIA
Ghedetic éngineer

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT SLIP
(FOR LANDS MANAGEMENT SERVICES ONLY)

SUBJECT LANDS MANAGEMENT SERVICES, RLO NO.
Kind of Survey
Location of Land : Date : 20

Claimant
Address

Received from M Geodetic Engineer the above survey
returns for verification and approval and the amount of
pesos(P___ )

In case of any inquiry please refer to Survey No.

NAME:
DESIGNATION:
Original and Other Surveys Section

INSTRUCTIONS: Accomplish this form in triplicate and enclose it with every survey returns for
verification and approval. Duplicate and triplicate copies of the acknowledgement
slip shall be issued to the Geodetic Engineer or his authorized representative
and to the land claimant respectively.



LMB Form No. GSD-E-4

' ' . : T —ISMITTAL OF SURVEY RETURNE
SUBJECT:

Kind of Survey : ISolated Office Address:
Location of Land : Brgy. llin Proper, San Jose

Claimant : Diomedes de Mesa Date:

Address

The Regional Technical Director
RLO Land Management Servicss

Sir:

| am forwarding herewith for verification and approval, the retumns of the above survey
executed by me consisting of:

{ (Sheets) Original Plan with tracing cloth

o (Sheets) Field Notes with covers duly notarize
(Sheets) Field Notes {Astronomical Observation for Azimuth)
2 (Sheets) Traverse Computation, original and duplicate

4 (Sheets) Lot Data Computation, original and duplicate
(Sheets) Astronomical Observation Computation, original and
duplicate

(Sheets) Geodetic Engineer's Cettificate, duly notarized
(Sheets) Affidavit / Tax Declaration
(Sheets) Transfer Certificate of Title (certified)

| Map Reg

3 Tmnopitied , ! SMV'L% Order o 3 Capg op K_tppr’r oF Iﬂvé%‘t}fdor; 3 A4D Ctn‘-,.

Enclosed is pesos (P

7

i

31 1y

in money order / check to cover the following expenses or change these expenses against my
deposit, Swo

Verification P

Technical Description P

Total P

Upon approval, please send the tracing cloth plan and other papers to
Ty Vi
MARY DOMINJQUE B. LAVADIA
Ghedatic Engineer
ACKNOWLEDGEMENT SLIP
(FOR LANDS MANAGEMENT SERVICES ONLY)
SUBJECT LANDS MANAGEMENT SERVICES, RLO NO.
Kind of Survey
L.ocation of Land : Date : 20
Claimant
Address
Received from M Geodetic Engineer the above survey

returns for verification and approval and the amount of

pesos(P_____ )

In case of any inquiry please refer to Survey No.

NAME:
DESIGNATION:
Original and Other Surveys Section

INSTRUCTIONS: Accomplish this form in triplicate and enclose it with every survey retums for
verification and approval. Duplicate and friplicate copies of the acknowledgement
slip shall be issued to the Geodetic Engineer or his authorized representative
and to the land claimant respectively.



LMB Form No. GSD-E-4

' . . TEISMITTAL OF SURVEY RETURNS=
SUBJECT:
Kind of Survey :ISolated Office Address:
Location of Land : _Bray. llin Proper, San Jose
Claimant : Diomedes de Mesa Date:
Address

The Regional Technical Director
RLO _________ Land Management Servicss

Sir:

| am forwarding herewith for verification and approval, the returns of the above survey
executed by me consisting of:

{ (Sheets) Original Plan with tracing cloth

3 {Sheets) Field Notes with covers duly notarize
{Sheets) Field Notes (Astronomical Observation for Azimuth)
(Sheets) Traverse Computation, original and duplicate
4 (Sheets) Lot Data Computation, original and duplicate
(Sheets) Astronomical Observation Computation, original and

duplicate

(Sheets) Geodetic Engineer's Cettificate, duly notarized
{Sheets) Affidavit / Tax Declaration
(Sheets) Transfer Certificate of Title (certified)

3 Trarspitted y ! Swf\li% Ordey , 3 Copg op K_q?od S Inves}«‘tj(dar; 3 A4D Czri.;l nd;p Pef.,.swl? l?ef

Enclosed is pesos (P
in money order / check to cover the foilowing expenses or change these expenses against my
deposit, Swo
Verification P
Technical Description P
Total P

Upon approval, please send the tracing cloth plan and other papers to

gy y
MARY DOMINJQUE B. LAVADIA
Ghedetic Engineer
ACKNOWLEDGEMENT SLIP
(FOR LANDS MANAGEMENT SERVICES ONLY)
SUBJECT LANDS MANAGEMENT SERVICES, RLO NO.
Kind of Survey
Location of Land : Date : 20
Claimant
Address
Received from M Geodetic Engineer the above survey

returns for verification and approvai and the amount of
pesos(P____ )

In case of any inquiry please refer to Survey No.

NAME:
DESIGNATION:
Original and Other Surveys Section

INSTRUCTIONS: Accomplish this form in triplicate and enclose it with every survey returns for
verification and approval. Duplicate and triplicate copies of the acknowiedgement
slip shall be issued to the Geodetic Engineer or his authorized representative
and to the land claimant respectively.



FOR

THRU

FROM

SUBJECT

the jurisdiction of CENRO San Jose, Occidental Mindoro.

Republic of the Philippines
Department of Environment and Natural Resources
MIMAROPA Region
PROVINCIAL ENVIRONMENT AND NATURAL RESOURCES OFFICE

The Regional Executive Director
DENR-MIMAROPA REGION
Roxas Blvd., Ermita, Manila

The Assistant Regional Director

For Technical Services

The OIC-PENR Officer

gttt

NOV 11 202

SUBMISSION OF SURVEY RETURNS ON LOT SURVEYS UNDER R.A.

10023 AND AGRICULTURAL SURVEYS UNDER PUBLIC LAND
SURVEY (PLS) WITHIN THE JURISDICTION OF CENRO SAN JOSE,
OCCIDENTAL MINDORO

Respectfully submitted herewith is the complete Survey Returns of Public Land Survey within

Attached herewith is the list of lots for Investigation, Verification and Approval of Survey.

LOT/SURVE | KIND OF AREA | NO. OF
NO | CLAIMANT iy il cl BT T o A el et
1 Alma G. Balleza, Et. 2753, Ts-99 Subdivision Brgy. Poblacion 614 P
Al V, San Jose
o |LuctaD.Paulmanal, | 0 pio33 | gupdivision | Dr8Y: Paclolo, | g 505 2
Et. Al Magsaysay
3 | Diomedes De 2088 Pls33 | Subdivision | 1im Proper, San | 55 1o 2
Mesa Jose
g |MarilouAsuncion, | 1505 b 33 | gupdivision | D8y BurhSan | g4 405 3
_|eeaAL 4 T _ Jose B
5 | Wilfredo Bien MSEOTI0: | iviston || 0700 SambaRib | o, 2
190-D San Jose
g .| ot Gt Einrpning 2547, T5-99 | Subdivision | B FaB-6sa, 567 6
Ventura | Tt T T | SanlJose | T ]
7 | Hes. of Custodio 2996, Te09 | Subdivision | 5 FaE#ss, 491 12
Pagwa San Jose
156-7, 15621,
Miguel D. Gaudier, Csd-4B- 3o Brgy. San Roque,
8 i Et AL NS4 & 14, | Subdtisien San Jose = 3
Sgs-4B-000200
9 | Diomedes De Mesa Isolated Isolated Hin pl};};:r’ fan 17,782 1
TSD-RES

So. Pag-asa, Brgv. Payompon, Mamburao, Occidental Mindoro
Email: tsdocecminO4/z,gmail.com




Republic of the Philippines
Department of Environment and Natural Resources
MIMAROPA Region

PROVINCIAL ENVIRONMENT AND NATURAL RESOURCES OFFICE

3578 TO 3579,
Republic of the 3587 TO 3588, Brey. Caminawit
Philippines (Rep. TS-225,3 TOS, | L 22 z
10 bultapt. Banile CCS-04-002540- Subdivision San Jose 2,245 14
Centeno) D, 2, CCS-4B- |
000307-D
Republic of the
SO N Brgy. Sta.
11 f il pioes (Rep gl Subdivision Teresa, 1,633 8
by Capt. Joseph O.
Dela Cruz) Magsaysay
Republic of the
Philippines (Rep. o Brgy. Sta.
12 4878, Ts-248 Subdivision Teresa, 1,602 7
by Capt. Joseph O.
Dela Cruz) Mogsaysay
Republic of the
S Brgy. Sta.
13 | Philippines (Rep. 5104, Ts-248 = Subdivision Teresa, 1,625 8
by Capt. Joseph O. M )
Dela Cruz) SHESY
. Port. of Lot 276, | Brgy. Caminawit,
14 | Jenny T. Agustin Cad-1297-D Isolated Fon Lo 708 1
; Port. of Lot 276, Brgy. Caminawit, >
15 | Delilah Escala Cad-1297-D | [solated S Jose 672 1
Philippine Coast
Guard (Rep. by Isolated Brgy. Caminawit,
16 PO2 Allan Isolated San Jose 1,045 1
Bandong)
Total 230,355 73
For information, evaluation and further instruction.
7
ERNESTO Bf TANADA
TSD-RES

So. Pag-asa. Brgy. Payompon, Mamburao. Occidental Mindoro
Email: tsdoceminO4(@,gmail.com




" 97121, 12:19 PM

DOCUMENT TRACKING SLIP

&
§a Department of Environment and Natural Resources

=== PENRO Occidental Mindoro i
T 5612
PENRO DOCUMENT ACTION TRACKING SLIP
Provingcial Doc. ) e P
ki P-2021-9640 B : L & « &
Originating Office CENRO SAN JOSE Date Received ll7-Scp-202l
Sender EFREN L. DELOS REYES
Address SAN JOSE, OCCIDENTAL MINDORO
SUBMISSION OF SURVEY RETURNS OF LOTS COVERED BY SURVEY ORDER NO.
Subject 2021-011 AND 2021-012 DATED BOTH MAY 7,2021 OF CENRO SAN JOSE , OCCIDENTAL
MINDORO
Addressee PENRO
Document Type MEMORANDUM
Attachment(s) 36 BROWN ENVELOPE

Route to/Date/Time
Received

Released to/Date/Time
Released

Action Required/Taken Remarks/Status

RECORDS
2021-09-17 / by records

Office of the PENRO / 2021-09-
1

OUT // ATTACHMENT
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iy

Republic of the Philippines
Department of Environment and Natural Resources
MIMAROPA Region
Community Environment and Natural Resources Office
Brgy. Labangan, San Jose, Occidental Mindoro
Tel. Number (043) 457- 0236 / (043) 742-6627
Email: cenrosanjose@denr.gov.ph

MEMORANDUM

FOR

THRU

FROM

SUBJECT

The Regional Executive Director
DENR-MIMAROPA Region
Roxas, Boulevard, Ermita Manila

The OIC, PENR Officer
Mamburao, Occidental Mindoro

The OIC, CENR Officer

SUBMISSION OF SURVEY RETURNS OF LOTS COVERED BY
SURVEY ORDER NO. 2021-011 AND 2021-012 DATED BOTH

MAY 7, 2021 OF CENRO SAN JOSE, OCCIDENTAL MINDORO

Respectfully submitted herewith are the survey returns of 211 lots surveyed under the
Public Land Survey (PLS) and covered by Survey Order No. 2021-011 and 2021-012 both dated
May 7, 2021 of CENRO San Jose, Occidental Mindoro, to wit:

No Claimant Lot No. Rafid of Location A,reau g0k
Survey (sq.m) Lots
Republic of the Brgy. Sta.
1, | Plppmestep. | 4o53 1o r4g | Subdivision | L0 | 1,734 | 4
by: Capt. Joseph Magsaysay,
O. Dela Cruz Occ. Mindoro
Republic of the Brgy. Sta.
Philippines rep. y mp Teresa,
2. B f oot lncen 4991, Ts-248 | Subdivision 7 1,630 8
0. Dela Cruz Occ. Mindoro
Republic of the Brgy. Sta.
3, | Philippinesrep. | 5405 15248 | Subdivision s, 1,633 8
by: Capt. Joseph h Magsaysay,
O. Dela Cruz Occ. Mindoro
Republic of the Brgy. Sta.
“Philippines rep. " o Teresa, - 3
4. by: Capt. Joseph 4859, Ts-248 | Subdivision Magsaysay. 1,603
0. Dela Cruz Occ. Mindoro ..
Republic of the Brgy. Sta.
Philippines rep. - S Teresa,
- : _ 4
5. byt Cant Josenh 4935, Ts-248 | Subdivision | Magsaysas. I, 633
O. Dela Cruz Occ. Mindoro
Republic of the Brgy. Sta.
Philippines rep. 5 focl, Teresa, 7
6. by: Capt. Joseph 4897, Ts-248 | Subdivision Magsaysay, 1, 564
O. Dela Cruz i Occ. Mindoro
A N e o
Loql I ke oy T
{RECEIVE Y Y, oh }
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AL st A i e T s e

e



Republic of the Brgy. Sta.
Philippines rep. by: o o Teresa, 0
7. Cart. Josenh O 5120, Ts-248 | Subdivision Magsavsiy, O6c 1, 500 1
Dela Cruz Mindoro
Republic of the Brgy. Sta.
Philippines rep. by: B o Teresa, 7
8. Gapt [oseph O 5010, Ts-248 | Subdivision Mol sat Gee 1,625
Dela Cruz Mindoro
Republic of the Brgy. Sta.
Philippines rep. by: i o Teresa,
9. Capt. Joseph O. 4840, Ts-248 | Subdivision Magsaysay, Oce. 1,598 9
Dela Cruz Mindoro
Republic of the Brgy. Sta.
Philippines rep. by: _7 L Teresa,
10. Capt. Joseph O. 4821, Ts-248 | Subdivision Muagsaysay, Oce. 1,585 11
Dela Cruz Mindoro
Republic of the Brgy. Sta.
Philippines rep. by: 5 o Teresa, 5
11. Capt. Joseph O. 4802, Ts-248 | Subdivision Magsaysay, Oce, | = 067 9
Dela Cruz Mindoro
Republic of the Brgy. Sta.
Philippines rep. by: oy Teresa,
9 ; . 2
12. Gt Jnseph O 4878, Ts-248 | Subdivision Magsaysay, Occ. 1,602 1
Dela Cruz Mindoro
Republic of the Brgy. Sta.
Philippines rep. by: o Teresa,
13. G art losenh O) 4916, Ts-248 | Subdivision Ry o 1,599 9
Dela Cruz Mindoro
Republic of the Brgy. Sta.
Philippines rep. by: 5 o Teresa,
14, Cant, JosephiO, 5066, Ts-248 | Subdivision Magsaysay, Oce. 1,558 4
Dela Cruz B - Mindoro
Republic of the Brgy. Sta.
Philippines rep. by: - o Teresa,
1S Capt. Joseph O. 5104, Ts-248 | Subdivision Magsaysay, OcC. 1,625 8
Dela Cruz Mindoro
Lucia D Brgy. Paclolo,
16. ) 144, Pls-33 | Subdivision | Magsaysay, Occ. | 82, 705 2
Paulmanal, et al. 3
Mindoro
. Republic of the
17. | Philippines, Rep. Sl Subdivision Caguray 156,252 11
) i Cad-1275-D
by Rudyrex Ignilan
. ; Brgy. Pag-asa,
g, | HrsofFlorentina | 5547 199 | Subdivision | SanJose, Occ. | 567 | 6
Ventura .
Mindoro
. Brgy. Pag-asa,
19, | Hrs.ofCustodio | ,0oc 1 99 | Subdivision | SanJose,Occ. | 491 | 12
Paguia Mi
indoro
Brgy. Pob. V,
20, | Alma G Balleza, €t | 5953 T5.99 | Subdivision | SanJose,Occ. | 614 | 2
Bl Mindoro
Lots 3, 4, 5, .
o e Poblacion 3, San
. Christine Labrador, | 6, 16, 17, and Amendment iose) Deo 397 6
Et al. 19, all Swo- .
Mindoro

04-003540




Portion of

Caminawit, San

22 Lot 276, Segregation Jose, Occ. 637 1
Cad-1297-D Mindoro
Philippine Coast Caminam Sai
23. PP Public Land Isolated Jose, Occ. 1,045 1
Guard, Rep. by ;
Mindoro
PO2 Allan .
Bandong Lots 3573, e . .
& 3574, 3575, | Consolidati | Caminawit, San
24, 3576, and on- Jose, Occ. 2,007 2
3577, all s- | Subdivision Mindoro
225
Lots 3578,
3579, 3587,
3588, Ts-
225, Lots 3, | Consolidati | Caminawit, San
25, 4.5, Cecs-04- on- Jose, Occ. 2,245 18
002540-D Subdivision Mindoro
and Lot 2.
Ccs-4B-
Republic of the 000307-D
Philippines, Rep. Lots 3393,
by Danilo A. 3394, 3395,
Centeno 3396, :’397’ Consolidati | Caminawit, San
3398, 3399, q A
26. on- Jose, Occ. 5,339 13
00 Sl Subdivisi Mindor
3407 and ubdivision indoro
3621, all Ts-
205
Caminawit, San
3371-C, Csd- oy :
ey 04-002634-D Subdivision Joge, .Occ. 2,284 6
Mindoro
. Caminawit, San
28. Wilfredo Bien Msi-045110- Subdivision Jose, Occ. 210 2
190-D .
Mindoro
Portion of Caminawit, San
29. Delilah Escala Lot 276, Segregation Jose, Occ. 672 1
Cad-1297-D Mindoro
Portion of Caminawit, San
30. | Jenny T. Agustin Lot 276, Segregation Jose, Occ. 708 1
Cad-1297-D Mindoro
Lots 156-7,
156-21, Csd- L
| Miguel B Gaudier, | AB.dpaiad | omieak | San Rodie, San
31. ofi- Jose, Occ. 732 4
Et al. and Lot 14, e .
Subdivision Mindoro
Sgs-4B-
000200
. 5836-D, La Curva, San
30, i May ME;SZ{‘S""““’S’ Csd-4B- | Subdivision |  Jose, Occ. 547 | 3
’ 003313 Mindoro
Monteclaro, San
33. | Romy A. Gragasin | Public Land Isolated Jose, Occ. 4,361 1
Mindoro
Marilou Asuncion, Lot 1989, o Buri, San Jose,
=% Etal. Pls-33 Subdivision | " pindoro | 34105 | 3
35. | Diomedes De Mesa | 2088, Pls-33 | Subdivision gyt 33,619 | 2

Proper, San Jose,




QOce. Mindoro

Brgy. Ilin
36. | Diomedes De Mesa Isolated Subdivision | Proper, San Jose, | 17, 782 1
Occ. Mindoro
Total | 263,213 | 211

For your verification and approval.

EFREN L. DELOS REYEz




§ Republic of the Philippines
g Department of Environment and Natural Resources
MIMAROPA Region

——
JUL18 222
SUBJECT o Transaction No. 28444
Claimant o REPUBLIC OF THE PHILIPPINES
L.ocation . SABLAYAN, OCCIDENTAL MINDORO
Lot v 2226,CAD 1245-D. CASE 6

ENGR. LAVADIA, Mary Dominique B. (ADMIN)
MAMBURAO OCC. MINDORO

Sir:

This has reference to the survey you submitted for approval. However. the verification of
the survey returns is being held in abevance at |

Unit; Recommending Approval
User : JOCELYN AGUINALDO-SARILE
Process ©  Venfication and Projection

for reason enumerated below

Please conform vour computation with previeusly approved LDC of Lot 2226, Cad-
1245-D, Sablayan Cadastre see attached file

PURSUANT to DMC No 2010-13 as amended by LMC No. 2017-002 vou are hereby
given 60 days from receipt of this letter to submit through mail the necessary
requirements/documents to Ms. Gloriemae D Arojado of the Office of the Survevs and Mapping
Division or through our e-mail address smdonlinervasiwgmail.com indicating in the subject the
Transaction No ., otherwise your survey will be rejected without further notice.

For vour information and comphance, please

JOCELYN AGUINALDO-SARILE
Assist. Division Chief, Surveys and Mapping Division

DENR by the Bay Bldg | 1515 Roxas Baudevand, Ennta, Manla
[DENR VO (02) 8248-3367/R244-3367 loc 2701
Website: ity Smammiropa.deng. gy ph
Fomayl mimaropsregionsdidenr gov ph




ILMB Form No. GSD-B-11

LOT DATA COMPUTATION SHEET

Sheet : 1 / 1

Lot No. LOT 2226 Date Surveyed: March 2011
Owner BARANGAY SITE POLICARPIO B. ALBERTO
Surname, Given Name Geodetic Engineer
Location : STA. LUCIA, SABLAYAN,OCCIDENTAL MINDORO,MINDORO
Surv. Sym. & No. :CAD 1245-D, CASE-6 L.R.C. No.
e +
| Sta | Azimuth | COORDINATTE S | Line | Bearing |
| Cor | Distance R P S S e |
| | Bearing | Northings | Eastings | Desc | Distance |
+ ===
Reference: BLLM 86, CAD 1245-D, SABLAYAN CADASTRE
TP 1,409,963.688 477,468.989
TP-1 S 329 50 W
208.42
ol 1,409,788.550 477,356.000
1-2 S 02° 32' W
CAD 49.32
2 1,409,739.279 477,353.814
2-3 N 88° 05' W
CAD 79.82
3 1,409,741.942 477,274.036
3-4 N 88° 05' W
CAD 20.02
4 1,409,742.610 477,254.026
4-5 N 09° 33' W
CAD 50.64
5 1,409,792.546 477,245.623
5-6 S 87° 56' E
CAD 20.42
6 1,409,791.807 477,266.028
6-1 S 87° 56' E
CAD 90.03
1k 1,409,788.550 477,356.000
AREA = 5,201 Sa. m.
Data Prepared by: Date: Original Computed by: Date:
Preparation Checked by: Date: Duplicate Computed by: Date:
Compared and Finally Checked by: and Date:

Printed For the Exclusive Use by:

GEODETIC ENGINEERS OF THE PHILIPPINES, INC.
43 Mariveles Street, Sta. Mesa Heights,
Quezon City, Philippines

Authorized by The Lands Management Bureau
Until December 31, 2016



Republic of the Philippines
Department of Environment and Natural Resources
MIMAROPA Region

AL 1 5 M
SUBJECT Transaction No. 28620

Claimant . REPUBLIC OF THE PHILIPPINES (REP. BY LAILA M. AGNES)
LLocation MAGSAYSAY, OCCIDENTAL MINDORO

Lot © 5665, TS-243

ENGR. LAVADIA, Mary Dominique B. (ADMIN)
MAMBURAO OCC. MINDORO

Ma'am

This has reference to the survey you submitted for approval However, the verification of
the survey returns is being held in abevance at |

Unit; FIFO Verification (ORIG)
User . DENNY LYN BALILO
Process . Vertfication and Projection

for reason enumerated below
Please submit new lot data computation for Lot 5665-A. S corners on the plan,

PURSUANT to DMC No. 2010-13 as amended by LMC No. 2017-002 vou are hereby
given 60 days from receipt of this letter to submit through mail the necessan
requirements/documents to Ms. Gloriemae D). Arojado of the Office of the Surveys and Mapping
Division or through our e-mail address. smdonline vas@gmail.com indicating in the subject the

[ransaction No., otherwise your survey will be rejected without further notice

For your information and compliance, please

- PESe
RET™ 87907-{0 f:

L e .

REiia (i RY_
MTE_ ]’w ' DIFRR |

HECDODRDS

|
T i % @FNROQ 5{ DATE. .. gll A

1;%"33\% e 2y (el ﬂ'{ﬁg%- | ;
= . S

e Do Qe

(T

A NIRRT TP eFSer -~




LMB Form No. GSD-B-11

LOT DATA COMPUTATION SHEET

Sheet : 1 / 1

Lot No. : Lot 5665-A Date Surveyed:
Owner : Republic of the Philippines MARY DOMINIQUE B. LAVADIA
Surname, Given Name Geodetic Engineer
Location : PACLOLO,MAGSAYSAY,OCCIDENTAL MINDORO,MINDORO
Surv. Sym. & No. : L.R.C. No.
e +
| Sta | Azimuth | COORDINATES | Line | Bearing |
| Cor | Distance P e e e et e e T o= Feomemsea s |
| | Bearing | Northings | Eastings | Desc | Distance |
+ = === ===+
Reference: PLS-33, BLLM 14, SAN JOSE
TP 22,564.410 28,575.850
TP—1 S 19° 04' W
245.62
1 22,332.268 28,495.595
1-2 S 40° 00" W
1258 14.62
2 22,32 185074 28,486.200
2=3 N 49° 45" W
P.Sis 5473
3 22,324.774 28,481.825
3-4 N 35° 40' E
PSS 14971
4 22,336 721 28,490.399
4-5 N 35° 40' E
PESE 0.30
5 22,336l.964 28,490.574
51l S 46° 55' E
RSk 6.88
1 22,332 .268 28,495,595
AREA = 93 Sq. m.
Data Prepared by: Date: Original Computed by: Date:
Preparation Checked by: Date: Duplicate Computed by: Date:
Compared and Finally Checked by: and Date:

Printed For the Exclusive Use by:

GEODETIC ENGINEERS OF THE PHILIPPINES, INC.
43 Mariveles Street, Sta. Mesa Heights,
Quezon City, Philippines

Authorized by The Lands Management Bureau
Until December 31, 2016



ILMB Form No. GSD-B-11

LOT DATA COMPUTATION SHEET

Sheet : 1 / 2

Lot No. Lot 6238-A, Csd-4B-000992 Date Surveyed: July 16-27, 2012
Owner Republic of the Philippines NILO P. SALVADOR
Surname, Given Name Geodetic Engineer
Location : IRIRON,CALINTAAN, OCCIDENTAL MINDORO,MINDORO
Surv. Sym. & No. : LL.R.C. Ne.
o e -
| Sta | Azimuth | COORDINATES | Line | Bearing |
| Cor | Distance P e e D K KD DD DD e SR e O |
| | Bearing | Northings | Eastings | Desc | Distance |
+=== +
Reference: PLS-15 (PHILCUSA-FOA), BLLM 1, CALINTAAN
TP 30,000.000 30,000.000
TP-1 N 08° 45" W
3, 763,21
1 33;719.360 29,427.164
1-2 N 19° 21" W
BESE 260.18
2 33,964.847 29,340,981
2-3 N 308320 W
PNSE 52:01.2
3 34,009.740 29,314 .502
3-4 N 30° 32" W
P..S. 51.98
4 34,054.512 29,288.094
4-5 N 30° 32" W
PRISh 51.80
5 34,099.129 292605777
5-6 N 30° 31" W
PriSh 56.86
6 34,148.113 29,232.905
6-7 N 74° 29" E
PASE 67.17
7 34,166.082 29,297.626
7-8 S 32° 48' E
PoSE 476.13
8 33,765.863 29,555,550
Data Prepared by: Date: Original Computed by: Date:
Preparation Checked by: Date: Duplicate Computed by: Date:
Compared and Finally Checked by: and Date:

Printed For the Exclusive Use by:

GEODETIC ENGINEERS OF THE PHILIPPINES, INC.
43 Mariveles Street, Sta. Mesa Heights,
Quezon City, Philippines

Authorized by The Lands Management Bureau
Until December 31, 2016



LMB Form No. GSD-B-11
LOT DATA COMPUTATION SHEET
Sheet : 2 / 2
Lot No. Lot 6238-A, Csd-4B-000992 Date Surveyed: July 16-27, 2012
Owner Republic of the Philippines NILO P. SALVADOR
Surname, Given Name Geodetic Engineer
Location IRIRON, CALINTAAN, OCCIDENTAL MINDORO,MINDORO
Surv. Sym. & No. : L.R.€C. No.
e +
| Sta | Azimuth | COORDINATES | Line | Bearing |
N Cor | Distance e e e e e e e e e e e e e e s e G e e e e e |
| | Bearing | Northings | Eastings | Desc | Distance |
e e e +
8=l S 70° 05" W
19,55 136.55
1 33,719.360 29,427.164
AREA = 41,941 Sg. m.
Data Prepared by: Date: Original Computed by: Date:
Preparation Checked by: Date: Duplicate Computed by: Date:
Compared and Finally Checked by: and Date:

Printed For the Exclusive Use by:
GEODETIC ENGINEERS OF THE PHILIPPINES, INC.

43 Mariveles
Quezon City,

Street, Sta. Mesa Heights,
Philippines

Authorized by The Lands Management Bureau
Until December 31, 2016



ILMB Form No. GSD-B-11

LOT DATA COMPUTATION SHEET

Sheet : 1 / 2

Lot No. : Lot 6238-B, Csd-4B-000992 Date Surveyed: July 16-27, 2012

Owner : Republic of the Philippines NILO P. SALVADOR
Surname, Given Name Geodetic Engineer

Location : IRIRON,CALINTAAN,OCCIDENTAL MINDORO,MINDORO

Surv. Sym. & No. : Li.R. €. No.

e +

| sta | Azimuth | COORDINATES | Line | Bearing |

| Cor | Distance b= c—m=—= oo e e e s e e |

| | Bearing | Northings | Eastings | Desc | Distance |

Reference: PLS-15 (PHILCUSA-FOA), BLLM 1, CALINTAAN

TP 30,000.000 30,000.000
TP-1 N 08° 58" W
3,769.81
il 33,7123.745 29,412.448
1-2 N 48° 41' W
P.S. 49.46
2 33,756.403 29,375.297
2=13 N 53° 43" W
Pl S 116.59
8 33,825.405 29,281.321
3-4 N 49° 13' W
PSS 61.82
4 33,865.786 29,234,512
4-5 N 38° 02' W
IS 29,22
5 38,888.800 292416 - 5115
5-6 N 38° 24' W
P.S. 23.66
6 33,907.344 29,201 .814
6-7 N 27° 53' W
P.S. 26..33
7 337980617 29,189.500
7-8 N 77° 16' E
P.5. 1:55/.30
8=2/Lot 1, Blk 1 33,964.847 29,340.981
Data Prepared by: Date: Original Computed by: Date:
Preparation Checked by: Date: Duplicate Computed by: Date:
Compared and Finally Checked by: and Date:

Printed For the Exclusive Use by:

GEODETIC ENGINEERS OF THE PHILIPPINES, INC.
43 Mariveles Street, Sta. Mesa Heights,
Quezon City, Philippines

Authorized by The Lands Management Bureau
Until December 31, 2016



LMB Form No. GSD-B-11

LOT DATA COMPUTATION SHEET

Sheet

2 [ 2

Lot No. Lot 6238-B, Csd-4B-000992 Date Surveyed: July 16-27, 2012
Owner Republic of the Philippines NILO P. SALVADOR
Surname, Given Name Geodetic Engineer
Location : IRIRON,CALINTAAN,OCCIDENTAL MINDORO,MINDORO
Surv. Sym. & No. Li.R.C. No.
e +
| Sta | Azimuth | COORDINATES |  Line Bearing |
| Cor | Distance e e e e e e oA e A R e |
| | Bearing | Northings | Eastings | Desc Distance |
; === ===+
8-9 3 19° 24" E
BESTE 260.18
9=1/Lot 1, Blk 1 33,719.360 29,427.164
9-10 S 70° 05" W
B.S 8.55
10 33,716.449 29,419 127
10=1 N 42° 28" W
P.S 9.89
1 33,723.745 29,412.448
AREA = 23,850 Sq. mh.
Data Prepared by: Date: Original Computed by: Date:
Preparation Checked by: Date: Duplicate Computed by: Date:
Compared and Finally Checked by: and Date:

Printed For the Exclusive Use by:

GEODETIC ENGINEERS OF THE PHILIPPINES, INC.
43 Mariveles Street, Sta. Mesa Heights,
Quezon City, Philippines

Authorized by The Lands Management Bureau
Until December 31, 2016



v
1

ILMB Form No. GSD-B-11

LOT DATA COMPUTATION SHEET

Sheet : 1 / 3

Lot No. : BOUNDARY Date Surveyed: July 29, 2021
Owner : LEONORA L. SUMANDE MARY DOMINIQUE B. LAVADIA
Surname, Given Name Geodetic Engineer

Location : IRIRON,CALINTAAN,OCCIDENTAL MINDORO,MINDORO

Surv. Sym. & No. : HORSE N G:

e +
| Sta | Azimuth | COORDINATES | Line | Bearing |
| Cor | Distance e i i l
[ | Bearing | Northings | Eastings | Desc | Distance |
+ +

Reference: BLLM No. 1, PLS-15(PHILCUSA-FOA),CALINTAAN PUBLIC LAND SUBDIVISION

TP 30,000.000 30,000.000
TP-1 N 08° 53' W
3761 57
1 33,716.449 29,419.127
1-2 N 42° 28" W
B.oL.S. 9.89
2 R 2830 e 45 29,412.448
2=3 N 48° 41' W
P.L.S. 49.46
3 33,756.403 29,375.297
3-4 N 53° 43" W
P.L.S. 116.59
4 33,825,405 291,281, 328
4-5 N 49° 13' W
Palicis 61 .82
5 33, 865. 786 29,234.512
5-6 N 38° 02' W
RST S 29.22
© 33,888.800 29,216.515
677 N 38° 24' W
P.L.S. 23.66
7 33,907.344 29,201.814
7—8 N 27° 53' W
P TS, 26.33
8 33,930.617 29,189.500
Data Prepared by: Date: Original Computed by: Date:
Preparation Checked by: Date: Duplicate Computed by: Date:
Compared and Finally Checked by: and Date:

Printed For the Exclusive Use by:

GEODETIC ENGINEERS OF THE PHILIPPINES, INC.
43 Mariveles Street, Sta. Mesa Heights,
Quezon City, Philippines

Authorized by The Lands Management Bureau
Until December 31, 2016



ILMB Form No. GSD-B-11

LOT DATA COMPUTATION SHEET

Sheet : 2 / 3

Lot No. BOUNDARY Date Surveyed: July 29, 2021
Oowner : LEONORA L. SUMANDE, ET. AL. MARY DOMINIQUE B. LAVADIA
Surname, Given Name Geodetic Engineer
Location IRTRON, CALINTAAN, OCCIDENTAL MINDORO,MINDORO
Surv. Sym. & No. : L.R.C. No.
e e +
| Sta | Azimuth | COORDINATES | Line Bearing |
| Cor | Distancge Fom e e e e s e e e s Fmmmm e e |
| | Bearing | Northings | Eastings | Desc Distance |
+ +
8-9 N 77° 16" E
P.L.S. 155.30
9 33,964.847 29,340.981
9-10 30° 32" W
P SST 5212
10 34,009.740 29,314.502
1L0=14 302 32" W
P.L.S. 51.98
5. 34,054,.512 29,288.094
RS2 30° 32' W
PLLSS: 515810
12 34,099.129 29,261.777
1218 302 B W
REDIESE 56.86
13 347048 3103 2.9,:2.32/2905
13-14 74° 29' E
RS, 67.17
14 34,166.082 29,297.626
14-15 32° 48' E
PLTniSe 476.13
15 33,765.863 2:9),,5565 550
15-16 70° 05' W
P.L.S. 136.55
16 BRNN9 860 29,427.164
16-1 70° 05" W
PRLSE 8i. 55
1 33,716.449 29,419.127
Data Prepared by: Date: Original Computed by: Date:
Preparation Checked by: Date: Duplicate Computed by: Date:
Compared and Finally Checked by: and Date:

Printed For the Exclusive Use by:

GEODETIC ENGINEERS OF THE PHILIPPINES, INC.
43 Mariveles Street, Sta. Mesa Heights,
Quezon City, Philippines

Authorized by The Lands Management Bureau
Until December 31, 2016



ILMB Form No. GSD-B-11

LOT DATA COMPUTATION SHEET

Sheet : 3 / 3

Lot No. : BDRY Date Surveyed: JULY 29, 2021
Owner : LEONORA 1. SUMANDE, ET. AL. MARY DOMINIQUE B. LAVADIA
Surname, Given Name Geodetic Engineer

Location : IRIRON,CALINTAAN,OCCIDENTAL MINDORO,MINDORO

Surv. Sym. & No. : L.R.C. No.
e et T T p— +
| Sta | Azimuth | COORDINATES | Line | Bearing |
| Cor | Distance frmr s e i e e e e i e e e e e e s rh e i ]
| | Bearing | Northings | Eastings | Desc | Distance |
B e S S +

AREA = 65,791 Sg. m.

Data Prepared by: Date: Original Computed by: Date:
Preparation Checked by: Date: Duplicate Computed by: Date:
Compared and Finally Checked by: and Date:

Printed For the Exclusive Use by:

GEODETIC ENGINEERS OF THE PHILIPPINES, INC.
43 Mariveles Street, Sta. Mesa Heights,
Quezon City, Philippines

Authorized by The Lands Management Bureau
Until December 31, 2016



ILMB Form No. GSD-B-11

LOT DATA COMPUTATION SHEET

Sheet : 3 / 3

Lot No. : BDRY Date Surveyed: JULY 29, 2021
Oowner : LEONORA L. SUMANDE, ET. AL. MARY DOMINIQUE B. LAVADIA
Surname, Given Name Geodetic Engineer

Location : IRIRON,CALINTAAN,OCCIDENTAL MINDORO,MINDORO

Surv. Sym. & No. : L.R.C. No.

e +
| Sta | Azimuth l COORDINATES | Line | Bearing |
| Cor | Distance e e e e e g e S Tttt L e I
| | Bearing | Northings | Eastings | Desc | Distance |
+ +

AREA = 65,791 Sg. m.

Data Prepared by: Date: Original Computed by: Date:
Preparation Checked by: Date: Duplicate Computed by: Date:
Compared and Finally Checked by: and Date:

Printed For the Exclusive Use by:

GEODETIC ENGINEERS OF THE PHILIPPINES, INC.
43 Mariveles Street, Sta. Mesa Heights,
Quezon City, Philippines

Authorized by The Lands Management Bureau
Until December 31, 2016



IMB Form No. GSD-B-11

LOT DATA COMPUTATION SHEET

Sheet : 2 / 2

Lot No. : Lot 1 Date Surveyed: JULY 29, 2021
Owner : LEONORA L. SUMANDE, ET. AL. MARY DOMINIQUE B. LAVADIA
Surname, Given Name Geodetic Engineer
Location : IRIRON,CALINTAAN,OCCIDENTAL MINDORO,MINDORO
Surv. Sym. & No. : LROC. NO&.
e +
| Sta | Azimuth | COORDINATES | Line | Bearing |
| Cor | Distance R o o S e e e |
| | Bearing | Northings | Eastings | Desc | Distance |
+ +
8-9 N 30° 31' w
P.L.S. 56.86
9=13/Lot 1, Blk 1 34,148.113 29,232.905
9-10 N 74° 29'" E
Rl Ss 67.17
10=14/Lot 1, Blk 1 34,166.082 29,297.626
10-11 S 32° 48' E
P.L.S. 256023
il 33, 950. 704 29,436.428
11—12 S 79° 32! W
PO SE 86.41
152 33,935.007 29,351.457
=il S 79° 32' W
ELS) OR 510
1 33,917 736 29,258,031
AREA = 20,901 Sqg. m.
Data Prepared by: Date: Original Computed by: Date:
Preparation Checked by: Date: Duplicate Computed by: Date:
Compared and Finally Checked by: and Date:

Printed For the Exclusive Use by:

GEODETIC ENGINEERS OF THE PHILIPPINES, INC.
43 Mariveles Street, Sta. Mesa Heights,
Quezon City, Philippines

Authorized by The Lands Management Bureau
Until December 31, 2016



ILMB Form No. GSD-B-11

LOT DATA COMPUTATION SHEET

Sheet : 1 / 2

Lot No. : Lot 1 Date Surveyed: JULY 29, 2021

Owner : LEONORA L. SUMANDE, ET. AL. MARY DOMINIQUE B. LAVADIA
Surname, Given Name Geodetic Engineer

Location : IRIRON,CALINTAAN,OCCIDENTAL MINDORO,MINDORO

Surv. Sym. & No. : L RGE L NOK

e +

| Sta | Azimuth | COORDINATES | Line | Bearing |

| Cor | Distance P e e e e e e e e e B |

| | Bearing | Northings | Eastings | Desc | Distance |

+ +

Reference: BLLM NO. 1, PLS-15(PHILCUSA-FOA),CALINTAAN PUBLIC LAND SUBDIVISION

TP 30,000.000 30,000.000
TP-1 N 10° 43' W
3,987.38
1 83 RO 3l6 29,258.031
1=2 N 27° 53" W
P.L.S. 1833
2 33,933.938 29,249.459
2-8 S 79° 32' W
RINTRSE STl ik
3 33,923,545 29,193.242
3-4 N 27° 53' W
P.L.S. 8.00
4=8/Lot 1, Blk 1 33,930.617 29,189.500
4-5 N 77° 16" E
P.L.S. 1.55.30
5=9/Lot 1, Blk 1 33,964.847 29,340.981
5-6 N 30° 32' W
P ol SSE Sl 6
6=10/Lot 1, Blk 1 34,009.740 29,314.502
6-7 N 30° 32' W
B .5 Si. 51.98
7=11/Lot 1, Blk 1 34,054.512 29,288.094
7-8 N 30° 32' W
Bl S 51.80
8=12/Lot 1, Blk 1 34,099.129 29,261.777
Data Prepared by: Date: Original Computed by: Date:
Preparation Checked by: Date: Duplicate Computed by: Date:
Compared and Finally Checked by: and Date:

Printed For the Exclusive Use by:

GEODETIC ENGINEERS OF THE PHILIPPINES, INC.
43 Mariveles Street, Sta. Mesa Heights,
Quezon City, Philippines

Authorized by The Lands Management Bureau
Until December 31, 2016



LMB Form No. GSD-B-11

LOT DATA COMPUTATION SHEET

Sheet : 1 / 1

Lot No. s ot 2 Date Surveyed: JULY 29, 2021

Owner : LEONORA L. SUMANDE, ET. AL. MARY DOMINIQUE B. LAVADIA
Surname, Given Name Geodetic Engineer

Location : IRIRON,CALINTAAN,OCCIDENTAL MINDORO,MINDORO

Surv. Sym. & No. : L. R.C. No.

o +

| Sta | Azimuth | COORDINATES | Line | Bearing |

| Cor | Distance o e e e e e Fom—————— o |

| | Bearing | Northings | Eastings | Desc | Distance |

== +

Reference: BLIM NO. 1, PLS-15(PHILCUSA-FOA),CALINTAAN PUBLIC LAND SUBDIVISION

TP 30,000.000 30,000.000
TP-1 N 10° 43' W
3,987.38
1=1/Lot 2, Blk 1 33,917.736 29,258.031
=2 S 79° 32' W
Bl S . 57 .17
2=7/Lot 1, Blk 1 33,907.344 29,201.814
2-3 N 27° 53' W
PRISSH [EF53
3=3/Lot 2, Blk 1 33,923.545 29,193.242
3-4 NS 7.92 830
P.Li.S. S/
4=2/Lot 2, Blk 1 337198313938 29,249.459
4-1 S22 53N B
PLlLS,. 181983
1 33,917.736 219,258 . 081
AREA = 1,000 Sqg. m.
Data Prepared by: Date: Original Computed by: Date:
Preparation Checked by: Date: Duplicate Computed by: Date:
Compared and Finally Checked by: and Date:

Printed For the Exclusive Use by:

GEODETIC ENGINEERS OF THE PHILIPPINES, INC.
43 Mariveles Street, Sta. Mesa Heights,
Quezon City, Philippines

Authorized by The Lands Management Bureau
Until December 31, 2016



IMB Form No. GSD-B-11

LOT DATA COMPUTATION SHEET

Sheet : 1 / 2

Lot No. : Lot 3 Date Surveyed: JULY 29, 2021
Owner : LEONORA L. SUMANDE, ET. AL. MARY DOMINIQUE B. LAVADIA
Surname, Given Name Geodetic Engineer

Location : IRIRON,CALINTAAN,OCCIDENTAL MINDORO,MINDORO

Surv. Sym. & No. : L.R-C. No.

e -
| Sta | Azimuth | COORDINATES | Line | Bearing |
| Gor | Distance e e e e e e e Fm— e |
| | Bearing | Northings | Eastings | Desc | Distance |
+ +

Reference: BLIM NO. 1, PLS-15(PHILCUSA-FOA),CALINTAAN PUBLIC LAND SUBDIVISION

TP 30,000.000 30,000.000
TP-1 N 09° 22' W
3,988.09
1=12/Lot 2, Blk 1 33,935,007 29,351.457
1-2 S 19° 21" E
P.L.S. 228.55
2=16/Lot 1, Blk 1 33195360 29,427.164
2-3 S 70° 05" W
Bl S 855
3=1/Lot 1, Blk 1 33,716.449 29,419.127
3-4 N 42° 28' W
P.L.S. 9.89
4=2/Lot 1, Blk 1 B3, 1230745 29,412.448
4-5 N 48° 41' W
P.L.Sx 49.46
5=3/Lot 1, Blk 1 33,756.403 29,375.297
5-6 N 53° 43' W
P.L.S. 116.59
6=4/Lot 1, Blk 1 33,825.405 29,281.321
6-7 N 49° 13' W
P.L.S. 61.82
7=5/Lot 1, Blk 1 33,865,786 2.9, 234105112
7-8 N 38° 02' W
P.L.S. 29.22
8=6/Lot 1, Blk 1 33,888.800 29,216.515
Data Prepared by: Date: Original Computed by: Date:
Preparation Checked by: Date: Duplicate Computed by: Date:
Compared and Finally Checked by: and Date:

Printed For the Exclusive Use by:

GEODETIC ENGINEERS OF THE PHILIPPINES, INC.
43 Mariveles Street, Sta. Mesa Heights,
Quezon City, Philippines

Authorized by The Lands Management Bureau
Until December 31, 2016



[
v

LMB Form No. GSD-B-11

LOT DATA COMPUTATION SHEET

Sheet : 2 / 2

Lot No. : Lot 3 Date Surveyed: JULY 29, 2021
Oowner : LEONORA L. SUMANDE, ET. AL. MARY DOMINIQUE B. LAVADIA
Surname, Given Name Geodetic Engineer
Location : IRIRON,CALINTAAN,OCCIDENTAL MINDORO,MINDORO
Surv. Sym. & No. : LR C. No.
e +
| Sta | Azimuth l COORDINATES | Line | Bearing |
| cor | Distance e e e e e e S e e l
| | Bearing | Northings | Eastings | Desc | Distance |
+= +
8-9 N 38° 24' W
P.L.S. 23.66
9=7/Lot 1, Blk 1 33,907.344 29,201.814
9-10 N 79° 32' E
POl oS S}l k]
10=1/Lot 2, Blk 1 33,917 36 29,258.031
10-1 N 792 32" E
P.L.S. 95 .01
1 331293 51000 29,351 .457
AREA = 19,499 Sg. m.
Data Prepared by: Date: Original Computed by: Date:
Preparation Checked by: Date: Duplicate Computed by: Date:
Compared and Finally Checked by: and Date:

Printed For the Exclusive Use by:

GEODETIC ENGINEERS OF THE PHILIPPINES, INC.
43 Mariveles Street, Sta. Mesa Heights,
Quezon City, Philippines

Authorized by The Lands Management Bureau
Until December 31, 2016



4 LY M »

v .
]

ILMB Form No. GSD-B-11

LOT DATA COMPUTATION SHEET

Sheet : 1 / 1

Lot No. : Lot 4 Date Surveyed: JULY 29, 2021
Owner : LEONORA L. SUMANDE, ET. AL. MARY DOMINIQUE B. LAVADIA
Surname, Given Name Geodetic Engineer

Location : IRIRON,CALINTAAN,OCCIDENTAL MINDORO,MINDORO

Surv., Sym. & No. : L.R.C. No.

e +
| Sta | Azimuth | COORDINATES | Line | Bearing |
| Cor | Distance e e e e |
| | Bearing | Northings | Eastings | Desc | Distance |
f==== =— e +

Reference: BLLM NO. 1, PLS-15(PHILCUSA-FOA),CALINTAAN PUBLIC LAND SUBDIVISION

e 30,000.000 30,000.000
TP-1 N 09° 22' W
3,988.09
1=12/Lot 2, Blk 1 33,935.007 29,351.4579
1-2 NS 79832V E
B L. 3. 86.41
2=11/Lot 2, Blk 1 33,950 704 29,436.428
2-3 S 32° 48' E
P.L:S. 219.90
3=15/Lot 1, Blk 1 33,765.863 29,555.550
3-4 S 70° 05' W
BULLLS. 136.55
4=16/Lot 1, Blk 1 33,719.360 29,427.164
4-1 N 19° 21' W
P.L.S. 228.55
1 33,935.007 29,351.457
AREA = 24,391 Sg. m.
Data Prepared by: Date: Original Computed by: Date:
Preparation Checked by: Date: Duplicate Computed by: Date:
Compared and Finally Checked by: and Date:

Printed For the Exclusive Use by:

GEODETIC ENGINEERS OF THE PHILIPPINES, INC.
43 Mariveles Street, Sta. Mesa Heights,
Quezon City, Philippines

Authorized by The Lands Management Bureau
Until December 31, 2016



